Rule 2.33

{a) Insenrt fult
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s)

*Delete as
applicable

Contact Det

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company

Britspace Modular Buildings Ltd

Company number

04503758

In the
High Court of J

ustice

{full name of court)

Court case number
7169 of 2011

I/We (a)
David Thornhill

FRP Advisory LLP
1 St Ann Street

Manchester
M2 7LR

attach a copy of cur proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

Geoffrey Paut Rowley
FRP Advisory LLP

10 Furnival Street
London

EC4A 1YH

A copy of these propesals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 6 October 2011

Signed

Dated

i

Joint / Adminustrator(s)

Oty

alls:

You do not have to give any contact
informatron in the box opposite but if
you do, i will help Companies House to
contact you if there 15 a query on the

form

!

O

07/10/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

Cavid Thornhill
FRP Advisory LLP
1 St Ann Street
Manchester

M2 7LR

DX Number

0161 833 3344
DX Exchange

-

e

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

|
Form217B |
|

2.17B

|
|
'



FRP

Advisory
www frpadvisory com

BRITSPACE MODULAR BUILDINGS LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO
PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

5 OCTOBER 2011




Contents

1,

2.

3.

8.

9.

Glossary and disclaimers

Introduchion

Circumstances giving rise to the appointment of Administrators

The conduct of the Administration

Administrators’ proposals

Creditors’ meeting

Administrators’ remuneration

Pre-Administration costs charged or incurred by the Administrators and Baker Tilly

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs

10. Prescribed part

11. Qutcome for secured creditors

12. Outcome for preferential creditors

13. Outcome for unsecured creditors

14. Directors’ conduct

Appendices

A,

Statutory information

Receipts & Payments Account to 30 September 2011
Administrators’ Proposals

Schedule of Administrator's charge out rates

Summary of Administrators’ time costs to 30 September 2011
Schedule of pre-appointment costs

Statement of Affairs of the Company

Clam Form




1. Glossary and Disclaimers

The Company/Britspace

The Joint Administrators

FRP

The secured lender/Pulse
NVM

PwC

TTC

Baker Tilly

Edward Symmons

Bnitspace Modular Buildings Limited (In
Administration)

David Thornhill (Licensed In the United Kingdom by
the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England
and Wales) & Geoffrey Rowley (Licensed in the
United Kingdom by the Insolvency Practittoners
Assaciation), of FRP Advisory LLP, 1 St Ann Street,
Manchester, M2 7LR

FRP Advisory LLP

Pulse Cashftow Finance Limited

Northern Venture Management
PricewaterhouseCoopers

TTC 1 LLP (The Turnaround Company)

Baker Tilly Restructuring and Insolvency LLP
Edward Symmons LLP

The references 1n this report to sections, paragraphs or rules are to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“IA 867),
Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 ("Sch B1”) and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (IR 86”)

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the company and without personal habilty.

The affairs, business and property of the company are being managed by David Thornhill and Geoffrey Paul
Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on 15 August 2011,




21

22

Introduction

I write, further to my appointment as Joint Administrator of the Campany, to inform creditors of the
conduct of the administration to date and to set out the Joint Administrators’ proposals under
Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

The following information 1s attached

Appendix A

Appendix B
Appendix C
Appendix D
Appendix E
Appendix F
Appendix G

Appendix H

Statutory information about the Company and the Adminsstrators together
with details of the Company

Administrators’ receipts and payments account to 30 September 2011
Administrators' proposals

Schedule of Administrators charge out rates

Schedule of Administrators’ ttme costs to 30 September 2011

Schedule of pre-appointment Administrators’ costs

Estimated Statement of Affairs of the Company including a lst of creditors
names and addresses

Claim form




3.1

32

33

34

3.5

3.6

37

Circumstances giving rise to the appointment of the Joint Administrators

The Company was Incorporated on 5 August 2002 following a restructuring of the GB Industries
group It traded from that date in the off-site design, manufacture and subsequent instaliation of re-
locatable and modular structural bulldings and later developed expertise in the design, manufacture
and nstallation of specialist, non-structural room “pods”, for use In a vanety of different building
types, including hotels, residential and retail outlets

The Company traded successfully for a number of years with the benefit of venture capital support
from NVM which was the major shareholder in the Bntspace group of companies and provided
funding facilities to group companies Whilst the Company made profits and generated cash 1t was
subject to joint banking faciliies with other group companies and supported losses made elsewhere
in the group, particularly Gateway Chassis, Gateway Pods and Ultra Secure Products. In 2006 the
Gateway Pods business was transferred within the group to come under the control of the Britspace
management team Ultimately the Gateway Chassis business was sold and Ultra Secure Products
Limited was placed into administration in July 2009.

Thus resulted in NVM deciding that a re-structure of the group was necessary and that re-structuring
took place in late 2009. NVM wrote off a significant amount of debt in some group compantes and
capitalised debt n others, resulting in a much stronger balance sheet in Britspace. The group was
advised throughout this process by its auditor, PricewaterhouseCoopers, and its solicitors, Dickinson
Dees. As a result of the re-structuring Britspace Modular Bulldings Limited became the only trading
company within the group and NVM prowvided further financtal support by guaranteeing the
Company's banking facilities with Lloyds Bank and prowviding performance and advance payment
bonds to customers.

During December 2010 the management team of the Company forecast that the Company would
require an additional £500,000 of cash to meet its ongoing obligations due to delays in securing
payments from customers on key contracts and the effects of poor weather in December The board
worked with NVM and Lloyds Bank in order to secure this additional working capital facility which
was achieved by Lloyds Bank increasing the company’s overdraft which, in turn, was guaranteed by
NVM. The company continued to experience difficult trading conditiens during the first quarter of
2011 and creditor pressure started to builld in February 2011, During this period advice was sought
from PwC and Dickinson Dees regarding the financal posttion and the ability of the company to
continue to trade as a going concern.

At a board meeting on 21 March 2011 NVM made the Company aware that it wished to end its
involvement PwC were appomnted to seek a purchaser for the business with a view to securing a
sale as a going concern. In the ensuing period pressure from creditors increased and further advice
was obtamed from both PwC and Dickinson Dees regarding the ability of the Company to continue to
trade as a going concern. The directars concluded that the Company could continue to trade on the
basis of the level of interest expressed by prospective purchasers of the business and recognising
that a number of creditors had agreed to payment plans 1h respect of debts owed to them and n
anticipation of debtor receipts being received on time

At a board meeting held on 4 June 2011 the board approved an offer for the purchase of the entire
share capital of the Company from TTC. The offer to purchase recewved from TTC indicated that
investment funding of up to £3 75million was avallable and following a penod of due diligence the
sale of the Company was completed on 17 June 2011. The Lloyds Bank facility was subsequently
removed and replaced by funding provided by Pulse Cashflow Fmance Limited (“Pulse”), imtially at
the level of £1million

It appears that, despite the sale and the forecast availability of funding the cash position of the
Company continued to deteriorate throughout June and July This was further exacerbated by a
major customer canceling a letter of intent on 24 June, and an existing customer becoming




38

39

3.10

311

312

313

314

3.15

nsolvent owing the Company £150,000, although cash flow forecasts produced showed a
manageable position to the end of July 2011 subject to continued support from creditors.

Negotiations were continuing throughout this period with a major customer regarding settlement of
an outstanding claim for works done and the directors remained hopeful that further investment
from TTC would be made avatlable, along with further funding from Pulse after an initral 8-12 weeks
satisfactory trading.

During late July and early August it became apparent that there were difficulties in collecting cash
from customers A verbal agreement with the major customer mentioned above regarding
settlement of a clatm was reached which was subsequently amended offering to settle the claim for
In excess of £400,000 by payment of £155,000 immediately and the balance in March 2012 A
revised payment plan in respect of arrears owed to HM Revenue and Customs was also rejected by
them in the last week of July

As a consequence on 3 August 2011 the company's future cash flow was reassessed and the board
concluded that the company could not continue to trade as a going concern without significant
further cash investment through TTC’s continuing discussions with potential new investors.

In the meantime the directors of the Company approached Baker Tilly for advice regarding potential
insolvency As a result of the advice received the directors 1ssued a notice of intention to appoint
Mark Ranson and Philip Pierce of Baker Tilly as administrators on 8 August 2011 i order to protect
the Company whilst further discussions with potential investors took place. Those discussions
continued throughout the week commencing 8 August 2011.

As the holder of the first ranking qualifying floating charge registered against the Company Pulse
were served with the notice of intention to appoint administrators Pulse informed the Company that
it intended to appoint administrators of its own choice should negotiations with new investors fail
and Geoff Rowley of FRP was asked to attend a meeting at the Company on Wednesday 10 August
to discuss the up to date position. By Friday 12 August it was clear that offers of funding that were
acceptable to all the parties concerned would not be forthcoming and consequently Pulse exercised
its right to appoint administrators on Monday 15 August 2011 when Geoffrey Paul Rowley and David
Thornhill of FRP were appointed joint administrators.

During the week commencing 8 August 2011 the directors sought advice from Baker Tilly as to thewr
actions during the period leading up to an appointment of administrators, The Company effectively
slowed its trade to a mintmum and sought advice from Baker Tilly in respect of order placement,
payments and employee 1ssues Dunng this time Baker Tilly were requested to start the process of
identifying, alongside management, potentially interested parties Given the company had been
through a sale process only a few months before management were able to assist Baker Tilly in
putting together a list of some 15 or so parties who it was thought may be interested in acquirmg
the business as a going concern.

It 15 understood that agents were istructed to conduct a valuation of the Company’s assets and
solicitors were requested to draw up a draft sale contract for use in the event that a quick sale could
be achieved. When FRP became involved on 10 August Baker Tilly were informed and they ceased to
carry out any more formal work but were asked to provide information they had gathered to FRP. In
addition to attending the premises on 1¢ August FRP continued to haise with the directors, TTC and
Pulse regarding the ongoing negotiations with potential investors and made preparations for their
potental appointment If negotiations with new investors were to fail. This included laison with Baker
Tilly, solicitors and chattel agents

By 15 August trading had effectively stopped as it was felt that no further orders for goods should
be made and materals available for use in the manufacturing process had run out. On the morning
of 15 August, prior to the appointment of joint administrators, a staff meeting was held and ali staff




316

3.17

318

319

with the exception of a number of administrative personnel were asked to go home and report for
work again on Tuesday 16 August 2011

On the sale of the business in June 2011 to TTC all directors, with the exception of David Harris
(managing director), resigned their office but continued to be employees of the Company. Mr Levett
of NVM had been appointed as a director to represent NVM's interest but had never been an
employee of the Company At that point Chns Huckle of TTC was appeinted as a director (and
Executive Chairman) of the Company.

There have been no significant sales of assets i the period leading up to the appointment of the
Joint Administrators.

Notice of the Intention to Appoint Administrators was 1ssued on 8 August 2011 and was served on
the holders of qualifying floating charges, being:

= Pulse Cashflow Finance Limited
= TIC1LLP

The appointment of the joint administrators was made on 15 August by Pulse Cashflow Finance
Limited, being the helder of the first ranking qualifying floating charge




4.1

4.2

4.3

44

4.5

4.6

4.7

The conduct of the Administration
The objectives of administration are:-

A To rescue the Company as a going concern, failing which

B. To achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be Ikely If the
Company were wound up {(without first being in administration), failing which

C. To realise property in order to make a distnbution to one or more secured or preferential
creditors.

Immediately following our appointment as Joint Administrators, Geoff Rowley and I took steps to
contact as many interested parties as possible to ascertain whether they may be interested in
acquining the business of Britspace as a going concern  As detalled above, the business had gone
through a sales process earlier in 2011 and as a result there was an existing database of parties that
had expressed an interest in acquinng the business at that time. In addition we received details of
those interested parttes identified by Baker Tilly

Because of the financial position of the Company, the fact that employees had been sent home on
15 August 2011 (prior to our appointment), and due to the nature of the contracts undertaken by
the Company a deadline of 1pm on Friday 19 August 2011 was set for the receipt of offers from
Interested parties At the time of the deadhne 4 offers had been recewved by the Joint
Administrators. Contact was attempted with each of the companies concerned and it soon became
clear that only two of these offers were serious, one other being for a sum below the break-up value
of the assets and no further contact being received from the fourth interested party

The remaining 2 offers were considered by the Joint Administrators, 1n conjunction with the charge
holder and Leslie Keats (Quantity Surveyors acting on behalf of both parties) and detaled
negotiations were commenced with one of the parties. A sale was agreed in principle and the
interested party provided with a peniod of exclusivity in which to conduct due diligence. Dunng that
process the interested party became concerned that an acquisition of the business would require a
greater level of working capital funding than onginally thought As a consequence the offer was
withdrawn on 24 August 2011.

The Joint Administrators made contact with the remaining interested party and they confirmed that
they were stili interested in acquiring the business as a going concern  As a result negotiations were
entered into with them and a sale agreed, again subject to due diigence. Unfortunately it became
apparent shortly thereafter that they would be unable to praceed with an acquisition due to the fact
that their funding for the purchase had, i turn, been withdrawn.

Due to the amount of time passing, the notification by a large number of customers that contracts
had been terminated and the lack of avallable working capital to allow the company to trade the
Joint Administrators concluded that a sale of the business as a going concein would not be possible.
Consequently the administrators have proceeded to wind-down the company in an orderly manner
All remaining interested parties were contacted requesting that they cenfirm what, If any, part of the
business they were interested In acquiring  All replies were collated and passed to our agents,
Edward Symmons, to progress.

At the same time a large number of pods, some complete and some part-complete have been
disposed of to customers who requested delivery notwithstanding the fact that the Company would
be unable to complete the contracts m full. A number of employees were retained by the
administrators to assist them in this process. All those pods that have been disposed of have been
sold at the best possible price achievable in order to maximise the recovery for the administration
process.




4.8

4.9

410

4,11

412

4.13

In addition, the remaining work in progress in the factory related to a contract to build five modular
restaurants for McDonalds. Of the restaurants cne was some 60% complete at the time of our
appointment and the remaming four all had floor plates laid but no super-structure in place
Meetings were held with McDonalds to explore the posstbility of the administrators completing the
first two restaurants which were required to be in situ within a few weeks, Whilst McDonalds were
very cooperative In these discussions it became apparent that the costs of completing the builldings
would be far in excess of the remaining amount available under the original contract terms
McDonalds were unwilling to commit further expenditure 1n favour of the Company and appointed a
third party to complete the buildings for them A sale of the work in progress in the sum of £215,000
plus VAT was agreed with McDonalds which allowed the third party contractors to attend the site 1n
order to remove the part-completed bulldings. This process was completed on 28 September 2011

A large number of creditors lodged claims to retention of title to goods that had been suppled to the
Company in the peniod leading up to the administration All these creditors have been contacted and
further information obtained relating to the claims All the clams have now been reviewed by the
joint administrators and where found to be valid the creditors cancerned have been allowed access
to the premises in order to collect their goods The remaming stock items have either been sold to
customers or remain in the hands of our agents to be disposed of in due course.

Employees

At the date of appointment of the Joint Administrators the Company had 228 employees employed
on both a full and part time basis. As the Joint Administrators were not in a position to continue
trading the business whilst seeking a buyer and were not in funds to pay any wages all staff were
sent home until 19 August 2011 when an update was expected.

As a result of the interest shown i acquining the business by 19 August 2011 and in a bid to
preserve the value of the business no redundancies were made at that tme and staff were further
requested to wait at home pending the cutcome of negotiations

As a result of the negotiations that took place between 19 and 23 August 2011 1t became apparent
that it was unlikely that a sale of the business was going to be achieved with the workforce in its
entirety being retained  As a result approximately 190 staff were made redundant on 23 August
2011 The remaining members of staff were retained to assist the Joint Administrators either with
head office functions or for the sale of pods Some of those employees retained specifically with a
view to completing the McDonalds contract were made redundant when it became apparent that the
contract could not be completed by the Company. The remaining staff were retained in order to
assist the administrators’ agents in clearing the site and preparing for an auction of remaining stock
and chattel assets Further redundancies have been made n the period since 23 August as work has
been completed. At the date of these proposals 2 members of full time staff remain on the payroll

Premises

The site occupted by the Company at Gilberdyke, East Yorkshire was subject to a portfolio of 9
leases covernng a total area of some 26 acres As a result of the Joint Administrators undertaking a
controlled wind-down of the Company’s affairs it was concluded that not all the areas were required
In the light of the impending quarter date, 29 September, and the requrement to pay rent for the
forthcoming quarter, the Jont Administrators, on behalf of the Company, entered into a licence with
the landlord to occupy a number of areas on the site for a period of 5 weeks commencing 29
September 2011. The licence was completed on 28 September with a payment of £29,903 66 +
VAT being made to the landlord in respect of the rent falling due for the period




414

415

4,16

4.17

4 18

4,19

4,20

421

Sales

During the period since therr appomtment the Joint Administrators, in conjunction with Leslie Keats,
have made sales totalling £361,462 88 In respect of Work in Progress ("WIP”). This WIP took the
form of both completed and incomplete bathroom pods as well as the sale of part complete
restaurants to McDonalds. All the WIP has now been sold and the Joint Administrators do not
anticipate any further realisations being made other than in respect of remaining chattel assets
which will be controlled by their agents, Edward Symmons

Debtors & Retentions

The debtor book and outstanding retentions on completed contracts have been claimed by Pulse
under the terms of its invoice discounting facility with the Company. Leslie Keats has been instructed
by Pulse and the joint administrators to assist in collecting the amounts due in order to discharge
the outstanding labtlity At the current time Leslie Keats has realised some £349,000 in respect of
these book debts and retentions

It 1s anticipated that a further £276,000 may be recovered in respect of these book debts and
retentions

Agents

Following ther appointment the Joint Administrators instructed independent valuers, Edward
Symmons, to value the tangible assets and stock of the Company

Since the decision to undertake a controlled wind-down of the Company, Edward Symmons have
sold assets valued at £85,000 for the sum of £100,050 + VAT Of this sum £16,760 + VAT has been
received to date and is being held by Edward Symmons on hehalf of the Joint Administrators.

The remaining chattel of the company are all under the control of Edward Symmons and they are in

the process of arranging sales directly to interested parties where possible  All other assets are
being place in an e-auction to take place during October 2011.

A copy of the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payment account to date 1s attached as Appendix B.
This shows that total receipts of £436,870 55 have been made In the period since the start of the
admunistration,  Included in this amount are realisations totalling £52,471.69 In respect of book
debts which may be payable to Pulse in due course

Payments totalling £75,368 51 have also been made in the peniod the majority of which relates to
the payment of wages to staff employed during the period as referred to above.




51

5.2

6.1

6.2

71

7.2

73

74

7.5

2.5

Admunistrators’ proposals

The Administrators’ propasals in accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act
1986 to achieve objective (b) of the administration, are attached as Appendix C.

It 1s envisaged that objective (a) cannot not be achieved due to the fact that despite offers being
received and a sale of the business agreed, the potential purchaser withdrew thetr interest as they
considered the potential TUPE hability (in respect of employment contracts) and working capital
required rendered the business unviable

Creditors’ meeting

Based on the information currently available, the Joint Administrators consider that the Company has
nsuffictent property to enable a distribution to be made to unsecured creditors. They are therefore
not required to call a creditors’ meeting pursuant to Paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986. The Admunistrators must however summon a meeting If requested to do so by creditors
whose debts amount to at least 10% of the total debts of the Company The request must be in the
prescribed form (form 2 21B) and be made within 8 business days of the date of this report, In
accordance with Rule 2.37(1) of The Insolvency Rules 1986 {as amended).

In accordance with Rule 2 33(5) of The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), where the
Administrators have not called a creditors’ meeting, the proposals set out below will be deemed to
have been approved by the creditors unless at least 10% by value of the creditors requisition a
meeting of creditors within 8 business days of the date of this report

Administrators’ remuneration

The Administrators’ remuneration after the date of appointment will be drawn from the Company
assefs and it 1s proposed that it will be charged on a time cost basis. Detalls of FRP Advisory LLP
charge out rates are included at Appendix D.

The Admunistrators’ disbursements are a recharge of actual costs incurred by the administrators on
behalf of the Company

Creditors have a nght to request further information from the Adminstrator under Rule 2 48A of the
Insalvency Rules 1986 and further have a nght to challenge the Administrators' remuneration and
other expenses under Rule 2 109 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 following receipt of a progress
report. Further details of these rights can be found in the Creditors” Guide to Fees which you can
access by using the following ink http*//cp.frpadvisory com and select the one for administrations.
Alternatively a hard copy of the relevant guide will be sent to you on request.

Details of the time charged to this case to date, analysed between the different types of work
undertaken, are enclosed at Appendix E. The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration has not yet
been approved by creditors, and the Admirustrators have accordingly not drawn any remuneration in
this case

You will note that n the period from 15 August 2011 until 30 September 2011, £251,248 90 of time
costs have been incurred which equates to some 1,101 17 hours of time

The Administrators’ fees for dealing with the assets subject to security will be agreed with Pulse.




81

82

83

84

9.1

10.

101

10.2

11.

11.1

11.2

Pre-Administration costs charged or incurred by the Administrators and Baker Tilly

The Company made a payment to Baker Tilly of £50,000 on account of its pre-appointment work
The payment was made on or around 5 August 2011, I understand that Baker Tilly 1ssued a letter of
engagement on 8 August 2011 in which it estimated its pre-appointment costs would be £55,000
together with £2,500 for agents and £5,000 for solictors Baker Tilly also acknowledged n its
engagement letter receipt of £50,000 as a deposit for costs. Since the date of my appointment Baker
Titly have drawn fees In respect of its own costs totalling £34,099.17 plus VAT. In addition the
balance of the payment on account has been utilised to pay solicitors £4,567 50 plus VAT and
agents £3,000 plus VAT. These fees have been paid from the balance of monies paid to Baker Tilly
prior to the date of my appointment but they were not drawn until after 15 August 2011. I am stll
investigating the circumstances surrounding the payment made to Baker Tilly and will seek approval
for payment of their agreed costs from the necessary creditors in due course

Attached at Appendix F 1s a statement of pre-administration costs charged or incurred by the Joint
Administrators and their solicitors,

In respect of FRP Adwvisory’s pre-administration costs, these total £16,469.90 which includes time
costs of £16,184 and expenses of £285 90 which had not been paid when the Company entered
admirustration,

In respect of PDT Solicitors pre-administration costs, these total £5,529 15 which includes times
costs of £5,171 50 and dishursements of £357 65 which had not been paid when the Company
entered adrmimstration.

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs

Shortly after the appointment, the directors of the Company were asked to submit a statement of
affairs under paragraph 47 of Schedule B of the Insolvency Act 1986 A draft statement of affairs
has been received but the information contained therein 15 still to be finalised by the directors. A
copy of the draft statement of affairs 15 attached as Appendix G to this report

Prescribed part

The Administrators have considered the possibility of a prescribed part for unsecured creditors under
S5176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Based on information available at the current time it appears the net property avallable for the
prescribed part will be less than £10,000 and therefore there will be no prescribed part distribution
to unsecured creditors Creditors will be advised accordingly If this posttion changes,

Outcome for secured creditors

At the date of the Joint Administrators’ appointment, Pulse were owed the sum of £960,099 in
respect of monies advanced to the Company under the terms of its invoice discounting agreement
and contractual charges. This amount may increase due to the addibon of termination charges
allowed under the finance agreement.

Based on the information avallable to date it 15 anticipated that Pulse may recover approximately
£939,000 from realisations covered by its fixed charge. It is not anticipated that it will make any
realisation under its floating charge.




113 TTC hold a floating charge over the assets of the Company. It I1s not anticipated that any funds will
be available for TTC under its floating charge

12, Outcome for preferential creditors

121 The statement of affairs shows preferential creditors of £290,000, being employees for arrears of
pay {capped at £800 per employee) and outstanding holiday pay.

122 It s not anticipated that preferential creditors will be paid a dividend in respect of amounts owing to
them

13. Outcome for unsecured creditors

131 The statement of affairs indicates that, subject to costs, a dividend will not be available to unsecured
creditors

14. Directors’ conduct

14.1  Finally, as part of the Joint Administrators’ statutory duties, I have to report on the conduct of the
directors under the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986 Should you have any information
concerning matters to which reference should be made in that report, then I should be grateful if
you would wnte to me formally setting out any facts which you believe should be considered for
inclusion.

<~"David Thornhill

Joint Administrator
Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by David Thornhill and
Geoffrey Paul Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on 15 August 2011,




BRITSPACE MODULAR BUILDINGS LTD

STATUTORY INFORMATION

ADMINISTRATION DETAILS:

Date of notice of ntentron to appoint Admimistrators
presented to Court: 8 August 2011 (Baker Tilley) and
15 August 2011 (FRP)

Names of Joint Administrators David Thornhill & Geoffrey Paul
Rowley
Address of Joint Administrators FRP Adwisory LLP
1 St Ann Street
Manchester
M2 7LR

The appointment of the Joint Administrators included a declaration that they are acting jomtly or
severally as Administrators of the Company.

Date of appointment of Administrators: 15 August 2011

Court in which administratien

proceedings were brought: High Court of Justice
Court reference number: 7169 of 2011
Application for administration order made by Pulse Cashflow Finance Ltd

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings will apply in this matter and accordingly the
Administration will constitute main proceedings




BRITSPACE MODULAR BUILDINGS LTD
STATUTORY INFORMATION

COMPANY DETAILS:

Other trading names

Date of incorparation

Company number

Registered office:

Previous registered office

Bustness address.

Directors:

Company secretary

Gateway Bathroom Pods
5 August 2002
04503758

1 St Ann Street
Manchester
M2 7LR

Unicorn House
Broad Lane
Gilberdyke
East Yorkshire
HU15 2TS

Unicorn House
Broad Lane
Gilberdyke
East Yorkshire
HULS 2TS

Christopher David Harris
Christopher John Huckle

Matthew Cowan

We understand that the directors and company secretary own ne shares in the Company

Extracts from the financial statements available are summansed below:-

Period Ended

31/3/05
31/3/06
31/3/07
31/3/08
31/3/09
31/3/10

Turnover

£'000
42,992
23,680
18,877
28,074
27,062
30,751

Net P&Laj/c
Profit/(Loss) c/fwd
£°000 £'000
2,829 (1,304)
(3,206) (4,510)
2,067 {2,443)
2,621 178
1,132 1,310
743 2,053




Britspace Modular Buildings Ltd
{In Administration)
Joint Admenistrators' Abstract of Recelpts & Payments

Statement From 15/08/2011 From 15/08/2011
of Affairs To 30/09/2011 To 30/09/2011
SECURED ASSETS
314,000 00 Cash at Bank 12,871 69 12,871 69
472,271 Q0 Book Debts 39,600 00 39,600 00
79,145 00 Retentions NIL NIL
52,471 69 52,471 69
SECURED CREDITORS
-960,099 00 Chargehoider NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATICONS
66,010 00 Plant & Machinery NIL NIL
Stock 10,726 55 10,726 55
136,110 00 Stock and Work in Progress 361,462 88 361,462 88
Book Debts 11,349 96 11,349 96
Cash at Bank 1165 1165
Employee Floats 100 100
Petty Cash 747 82 747 82
384,398 86 384,398 86
COST OF REALISATIONS
Secunty Costs 25321 25321
Rents Payable 29,903 66 29,903 66
Wages & Salaries 44,824 64 44,824 64
Bank Charges - Floating 387 387
-75,368 51 -75,368 51
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
-290,000 00 Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL NIL
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
-320,000 00 2nd Floating Charge Creditor NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
-5,607,9092 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL NIL
-1,290,433 00 Employees NIL NIL
-1,104,969 00 H M Revenue & Customs NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
-201,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
-8,706,874.00 361,502.04 361,502.04
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recewvable - Floating 5,980 73
Bank 2 Current Afc 426,499 59
Vat Payable - Floating -70,978 28

361,502.04




THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS
OF BRITSPACE MODULAR BUILDINGS LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 (The Act)

AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 {The Rules)

1 The Joint Administrators think that cbjective (a) of the administration, as detailed in Paragraph
3(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, will not be achieved due to the fact that despite
offers being received and a sale of the business agreed the potential purchaser withdrew their
interest as they considered the potential TUPE hability and working capital required rendered the
business unviable. As such, it 1s envisaged that abjective (b) will be achieved, a better result for
the Company’'s creditors as a whole than would be hkely if the Company had been wound-up
{without first being in administration)

2, The Joint Administrators make the following proposals for achieving the objective set out
above:

a)

b)

e)

They continue to manage the business, affairs and property of the Company in order to
achieve the purpose of the Administration In particular that they.
[ Dispose of the Company's ownership of such assets at such ttme(s) on such
terms as they consider expedient
" Investigate and, if appropriate, pursue any clams that the Company may
have aganst any person, firms or company whether in contract or
otherwise, including any officer of former officer of the Company or any
person, firm or company which supplies or has supplied goods or services to
the Company
m.  In addition, they do all such things and generally exercise all thewr powers
as Administrators as they in their discretion consider desirable or expedient
In order to achieve the purpose of the administration or protect and
preserve the assets of the Company or maximise the realisations of those
assets, or of any purpose incidental to these proposals.

The administration shall continue (subject to the statutory provisions relating to automatic
termination} until the realisable assets of the Company have been realised and all habilities
incurred during the administration have been discharged or until such a time as deemed
appropriate by the Administrators At this stage the Company shall be dissolved or placed
into iguidation as outlined below.

The administration may be extended by six months prior to the one year anniversary
pursuant to paragraph 76 of Schedule Bl to the Act.

If they think the Company has no property which might permit a distribution to its
unsecured creditors, or if they also consider that an exit from the admimistration into
quidation 1s not appropriate they will send a notice to the Registrar of Compamies in
accordance with Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months
after the filing of the notice the Company will be deemed to be dissolved

If they are of the view that it 1s appropriate for the Company to move from administration
into hquidation, whether compulsory or voluntary, the Joint Administrators be authonsed to
take steps to place the Company into whichever liquidation process they, at their discretion,
deem appropriate  Pursuant to Paragraph 83 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986,




should the creditors not nominate a Liquidator; the proposed Liquidators are to be David
Thornhill and Geoffrey Paul Rowley Any act to be done by the Jomnt Liquidators may be
done by all or any one of them. Pursuant to Para 83(7)(a) and Rule 2.117A(2)(b) of the
Insolvency Rules 1986, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed
Liguidator, provided that the nomination s made after the receipt of these proposals and
before these proposals are approved

As the Joint Administrators consider that the Company has insufficent property to enable a
distribution to be made to the unsecured creditors, the following sections of the Administrators’
proposals, (f, g and h} will require the consent of each secured creditor and the majonty of
voting preferential creditors (as appropriate):

f) The Joint Administrators’ fees plus VAT should be approved on a time cost basis charged at
the charge out rates prevailing at the time the work 1s undertaken, to be drawn when the
Joint Admiristrators’ see fit A schedule of current charge out rates are set out In Appendix
D

g} The Jont Administrators’ discharge from lability shall take effect in accordance with
Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to the Act 30 days following either the Company entenng into
hquidation or filing the notice of moving from adrministration to dissolution

h) This resolution is subject to approval under the Insolvency Rules 1986 Rule
2.67A and is not part of the proposals subject to approval under Paragraph 53 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

That the unpaid pre-administration costs as set out in Appendix F are approved and that the

Joint Admirustrators be authorised to draw such sums from any funds in hand as an expense
of the administration to be drawn when the Joint Administrators see fit.

d this 5 October 2011

avid Thornhill
Joint Administrator

Insolvency Practitioner Licensed in the United Kingdom by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in
England & Wales

The Joint Admunistrators act as agents of the Company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by David Thornhill and
Geoffrey Paul Rowley who were appointed Joint Administrators on Joint Administrator




FRP ADVISORY LLP
North West - Charge Out Rates

£
Partner 350-495
Associate Partner 300-395
Senior Manager 250-350
Manager 200-320
Assistant Manager 175-295
Senior Administrator 150-220
Administrator 125-175
Administration Assistant 60-120

On occasions It may be necessary to change the rates applicable to the work undertaken
and if this occurs during the period of the assignment any material changes will be notified
to creditors as part of the normal fee reporting procedures.,




LI §CC 06 8¥Z'L5C

10902 SZ 98L°0E Buipel}
FERLT 0S 08L°BE saafodiug
[A-R-1%4 00 8&¢ 1YA R XEL
6L10¢ 00 5ZZ'% Bupiodoy Aloymeg
50 22 00 00Z'% souedwo) AomErs
00 56+ 0% SEF' L uoiednr ; eba
89840 05 2¥9'E SIOAR AdojEbnsaAy|
LZ 5Ly 0S20LS 810§p8I) paInaag
90 9r1 00 ¥6L LY SIQYpB.D paIndasun
L0 £0E 00 0£5°S 3o0I5
S¥ 252 SLTE Ayadaid pjoyasesypioysary
21 v9e 00SBL'E uanasfos) 9eq
b1 Zbe 0S £6L°L s)essy [areyn
21 9¢¢ 00 E€Z'2L uonesieay 1255y,
8 ZET SZ €106 EETH
00 00F 00 o0¥ MIAY Jauley
8L 221 52 9iZ sEunsep
00 Zst SL0PE'E Bununosay asel
6 L82 at sgt'eZ Bujuue)d g unupy
e1ey AuH eB=lany 3100 @I0L sisA[euy YoM

ALLOLL 0Z 62 Zl 2Z 5. rle 0} 595 [EEINENES)

or 6¥L 05 9F 09 92 Qe Ll DUIpid) | Buipai)

00 012 $Z L% oo e oL & 59 091 seadodws saedoidwg

peeg 00z 0E O 1vA B Xe]

00 #i 008 005 00 Bunuodey fonelg

00 L1 o008 0oy 00§ aoueidwon Aoines sausndwon Aommg

062 062 uonebiji] 7 jeba \onebnry pue jeba

056 00 9 05 € Yo Joojebnsany| lonebnsaAd|

o0zt 00zl SIOUPIIT pamsag

Gl 98¢ 05 £S G2 ZET sIOppalD peinsasun sionpal)

52 81 ST ZL 009 0I5

SLZL SLLL 001 Auadoud ployeseayploysald

00s oSt 05 ¥ uonzaled 1929

05 e 05 1L ooe 51958y [O1BUD

06 ¥12 S8 601 og 86 529 UGNESIEIY j9ssY UNES|EDY 18SSY

SE L S¥ 2 0L 06 9 |oARIL

ool ool MIIABY Jauped

SZE 520 [¢lo]ra sbunaapy

o L1 ST T S60 at 0ZEL Bununoooy esen

25 08 00 0c FAN:S 0l 2¢ 5Z 81 Buuue|d g wwpy| Buiuus)d pue Uonensitupy

@01 pumisy  [leBeuepy poddng Jeupag [BUOISERJONY SBYIO B ETE A oA JO UDNEDWSSE|D
apias) Jels Agq sinoH SINOH A 1O WNS

LI0Z/G0/0E pus ajeq

P 102/80/51 Hes &eg (v 89IMBS I

NYWB/TIE apod jual|) pajjwit sBuip)ing Jejnpopy evedsyug SaLUL 1AM | SJUSLLISSINGSH] puB awl ]




8€'9ZZ'T1S L0 L£9'CTY 1€£'685'88
00°L8E 000 00'L8E sabieyD yueg
I8 18L'8TT 0S'6£5°0F 1€202'8L sasuadxy ays up
00°000°LS 00°000°£S 000 51502 sioAaaing Ayuend)
00°008°T 00 0081 00’0 SjuUBWaSINGSIQ SIUSbY
00'000°£E 00°000°£€ 000 5994 sjuaby
00°00S'LT 00 0052 00°000°0T s1s0D |eboT
05°9L 0s 9/ 000 Buisiaapy Alojniels
ZT'C99'y 1299’y 000 SIUSWSINGSIP ,SI03R1SILILPY
06'8bT'1ST 06'8%2'15¢ 00°0 UGIRISUNWISS SI0JenSILILIPY
S0'S66'TT S0 S66'12 00°0 99} Juswjuiodde-a1d
00'SZL 00 S/4 000 puog
F 3 F
1107 1oquaydas o aep buipodal je d pue y J1ad
0] TT0Z 3snbny ST poulad a2y3 10} pied 124 jou pouad podau ssasboud
sasuadx3 |ej0l PRRIWILOD S1SCD) 40 23ep o3 pied |10l sasuadx3

TTOZ Y3GWILdIS 0€ OL TTOT L1SNONV ST AOTHAd FHL HOd SISNAAXH 40 LNIWILVILS
(NOLLVUISINIWNGY NI) GILIWIT SONIA1ING YVINAOW IDVdSLIIug




Pre-administration costs ~ FRP Acdwisory LLP
Pre-administration costs — POT Solcitors
Pre-administration costs — Baker Tilly
Amounts paid

Unpaid pre-admimstration costs

BRITSPACE MODULAR BUILDINGS LTD
STATEMENT OF PRE-ADMINISTRATION COSTS

Note Fees Charged Expenses
Incurred
£ £

16,184 00 28590
5,171 50 357.65
34,099.17 7,567 50

(34,099 17) (7,567 50)

bW e

21,355 50 643.55

Pre administration costs for which approval Is
being sought (see Statement of Proposals ) 21,355.50 643.55

Notes

1

The time spent on the case by FRP Advisory was in respect of the communication with the directors,
floating chargeholders and other interested parties In discussing potentral funding opportunities,
preparation of appointment documents, discussing security and planning strategy for the
administration. In addition time was spent reviewing security and appointment documentation. The
expenses incurred In the period relate to travel costs for attendance at the company’s premises

This represents legal services rendered in the period commencing 8 August 2011 and ending 15
August 2011 Discussions regarding the entering into admunistration of the Company and the
position of Pulse Cashflow Finance Limited as chargeholders; preparing demand letters to be sent to
the Company and the various guarantors, discussions regarding the Notice of Intention filed by the
directors to appoint Baker Tilly; correspondence in this regard; relevant company searches and
production of a Notice of Intention to Appoint an Administrator by holder of a qualifying floating
charge, drafting of a Statement for each of the Proposed Joint Administrators together with a
Statement of the Joint Administrators pursuant to S100(2) of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act
1986; production and filing of the Appointment of an Administrator; attending to all necessary filings
at the High Court n relation to the appointment, and general consideration, advice and attendance
throughout together with telephone calls, emails, faxes and postage.

As per the information contained n paragraph 8.1 of this report, Baker Tilly were instructed by the
directors In August 2011 to place the company into administration  The work undertaken by Baker
Tilly included preparing all the necessary documentation in relation to the notice of intention to
appoint on 8 August 2011 and in assisting in the production of a sales pack for interested parties
The expenses incurred by Baker Tilly were disbursements in relation to agents fees, for the valuation
of assets, and legal fees for preparing court documents and adwvising on property leases and
preparing a draft agreement for the sale of the business

No payments have been made to FRP Advisory LLP or PDT Solicitors in respect of the time costs and
expenses Incurred to date As disclosed in paragraph 8 1 of this report Baker Tilly were paid
£41,666.67 + VAT in respect of the work done and the expenses incurred by them

The payment of the unpaid pre-administration costs set out above is subject to approval in
accordance with the Insolvency Rules 1986, Rule 2.67A and is not part of the proposals subject to
approval under the Insolvency Act 1986, Schedule B1, Paragraph 53




Insolvency Act 1986

Britspace Modular Buildings Ltd

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 15 August 2011

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £
ASSETS
Cash at Bank 314,000 00 314,000 00
Book Debts 3,148,476 00 472,271 00
Retentions 1,582,898 00 79,145 00
Chargeholder (960,099 00) (860,099 00)
Deficiency ¢/d {94 683 00)
Goadwill 8,538,000 00
Plant & Machinery 166,174 00 66,010 00
Stock and Work in Progress 544 441 00 136,110 00
Prepayments 27500
202,120 00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 290,000 00
250,000 00
(87,880 C0)
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
NIL
(87,880 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
{87,880 00)
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGE POST 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
Deficiency b/d 94,683 00
2nd Floating Charge Creditor 320,000 00
414,683 00
(502,563 00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
NIL
Unsecured non-preferential clams (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 87,880 00
Trade & Expense Creditors 5,607,909 00
Employees 1,290,433 00
H M Revenue & Customs 1,104,989 00
8,091,191 00

Page 10of 2

05 October 2011 1502




Insolvency Act 1986

Britspace Modular Buildings Ltd

Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 15 August 2011

Book Value

£

Estimated to Realise
£ £

Esttmated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003)

Shortfall n respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders

TOTAL SURPLUSHDEFICIENCY)

Page 2 of 2

(8,091,191 00)

414,683 00
(8,505,874 00)

201,000 00
201,000 00
(8,706,874 00)

05 October 2011 1502




BE £1 TT0T 890120 90

00 9£8'1

*# STTUINT NOLLIDVYSNVAL A31SOdNN SYH 3SVD SIHL JEON 0107 1A DS SdI

87 jo 1 2beq

345 8157 50337 ‘HLYOASHOH ‘1SYI 3INVT 337 ‘AHLIWS J10 3JHL QLT ONIdYISANYT AFTIVA IV SOV
000 Y18 07449 ‘'ATINONOD “1I3THIS NIVIW ‘IWayd SONIM SIDIAYAS ONINVIAD ATTIVA TUIV aro
000 AQZ BNH "TAIHSHAOA 1SV “TINH 1SV Nuvd AHOTdd ‘AYM LO0E AUN3H ZT SNOLLY TTVLSNI OJ4Iv 91D
000 d¥9 TMD ‘JUIHSIHD ‘IMIUD ‘ATYA FHIWLSIM ‘ILYD WNINNITIIW ¢ 21d S1ONA0YUd HIv 41D
1d8 Z4M ‘ATAEIIVM ‘AV0Y BOOW SINYOHL
80 959°¢ "Mdvd SSINISNG 3SNOH ANOWVYIQ ‘ASNOH ANOWYIAQ ‘ONIM 1S3IM “HOOTH ANZ a1 14ndn 14y S0V
00 8¢ AXBOTI ‘AX6 9TW "dIALSIHINVIN ‘ZSE XO9 Od 21d ALTYND3S 8 1L 1AV dOvD
000 XVS FINQ ‘9005 ‘peoy %00 ‘AR winiuuajiy 1T URLAYIYM UBLIpY [oMm3
0§ §91°91 TINH “13341S 1THOTYM 0Z-6T ‘IOVTIIA ADOTONHIIL 143aV ‘3SNOH 1d3ay ai1{1NH) SW3LSAS Ldaay bOYD
00°0 NdS SNH ‘21IUSHI0A 15T ‘IINH ‘pecy 2snoylool 782 uewbunoA wepy 00A3
29'8TH'Y 1H8 70D 'X3553 "Y31SIHITOD ‘GYOY NIAVH SONIXI4 NOLLOY Z0vD
bS6L6 V(8 LTOA V(8 ZTOA ‘TUIHSHIOA HLION ‘NOLTVI ‘NOLIYNY 1SYI'NYYE T1IW 9ONIQT1044VIS NUODV ooV
9T /Sh'ST PIIHSAYOLA3E ‘A1ATFHIHS ‘AVOY NIHDLIH MEvd SSANISNG OV J7d SIIOOTONHIAL OOV EOVD
bT'E6T'8y MVY9 WTD3 ‘ucpuo 328135 asnoyrsueyd 111 d11 Uapsalqg sweyeiqy LIV
YILSTHONYIW WY THI
£€ 812'62 "31V¥1S3 ANI MNVAHLYON ‘GvY0d SNILMYIW ‘GOdd ONITING 8 TVHNLDILIHDYY dav TOVD
000 age 1INT ‘PUHSAYOLAIG ‘NOLMT ‘NITUD ALTIIAVdYD ‘G¥VYATINOSG THL 008 @11 S3IDIAYIS 1OVHINOD DaY gaivo
BS 2ULE vag TN ‘uolnT ‘usaun Anjiqede) ‘pieasinog 3y 008 SIVIAIDS JRNUOD) DEY 8TVD
bS 0ZL dYIM ANV INAL ‘NOLONIHSYM ‘ILV1IST TWIYLISNANT YAHLIMOED ‘3SOTD NOLLAH £5 NOLLYDIYdvd ANV NOISAa snovay 00vD
000 THS TN ‘BIUSHIOA 15B7 ‘3j00D) ‘anuaAy 92438 OF pE3YUYAL uoiRy HOM3
00290y MIOA ‘153404 IHL NO NOIIDOLS ‘INVT HSNETAZYH ‘WYYd IONVEO a1 IOVINYH SIA0HY v NOYD
$9 8£6 398 137 "43.153D131 ‘2998 X048 Od S3DIAY3S FONVNIH VIAIW NBY 20%D
S0 /ST dOZ PINQ ‘NOLONTULSYI ‘HLdYD MOTIIM 9€ AL ONLLYIH 8 ONISWN1d 3 B ¥ ooV
00'000'6 ANYTIIANNS "TYNOLLYNYILNI QHO4X0a ‘L¥0d313L IHL Al S103Ar0Ud + 00D
bt £15°6T NVZ ZAM 'NVZ ZIM ‘AT3HINYM Mavd Y3V ‘IS0 33TV AL SYIINIONT ONILTNSNOD 3€ 00£D
08 68201 NTOFHON ‘WYHIYIA ‘TIHOHL1IIWIHL ‘NIva SLOOH OML ‘T 1INN SNOLLN1OS MOvd € 002D
00 052 440 £T0d ‘340 £T0d ‘FUIHSIIWYH "ININ0S NO 337 ‘IARIQ Add3aMaN aIAva 6 HNINYI 1D SSV1D IST 0012
ang
00 ZT€ STNH UIHSHUOA 1SV 'HONOY ‘IHAQUIATD QYO IdHOHINIWITD ‘1H4OYIANNNS A ¥y -1 101D
000 61V
E SS2.1ppy SweN Aoy

sioypa1) Auedwo) - g
P11 sbuipjing Jenpoyy aoedsiiig
d11 Aosiapy dud




g€ €T TT10Z 13G000 90 x% SATUINT NOLLOYSNWHL Q31SOdNM SYH 35YD SIHL 210N 0102 J9A 105 SdI 87 Jo Z abed
00'Q HN9 £TNA \w.___ﬁ._m.v_ho> Jseq __m_oow ﬁmom alawenng rds XBUIOT malpuy a074d
000 3¢ STNH ‘ubno.g ‘aned yanos ‘peoy abpug gs ujoour] maspuy aoT3
000 HXT TNH “TINH '1334.1S YONVIW ‘3SNOH X3553 MY NOSHIVE MIYANY 1))
000 NHI FTNQ 'SNYSHI0A 1583 ‘3005 ‘PRoy LISAR| §S pleqqiy malpuy YOH3
000 J4b 9TNH “INH ‘weybumo) ‘93:S ayemy 8¢ T UBLLIOD mMaJpuy 8093
00 0 70E ELOA SOA 'UOIYBIOM I19M1RW “NBd PISKYINOS §7 AYUOMS|3 MaJpuy $033
000 AdZ $TNG 31009 ‘ysieunies ‘abenon apissaary wingpelg maJpuy 9093
00 0 HNZ STNH ‘Ubnoig ‘eyApisqo ‘uyes jadey) 6 Raueg maipuy 6083
000 XdZ STNH ‘ybnoig ‘“podman ‘sue feysiquiyl op A9|spreg maipuy q04d3
00 009 NHT $10S ‘NOLJWYHLNOS ‘ADv1d T1I3MANNOH ‘3ASNOH TY.LIdY) dL7 31173 SY3ANY AOYD
0z Skl TINH ‘133YLS YONVIW ‘ISNOH X355 SYOLIDIIOS (WY aovod
£6 86T NOT ET4M ‘AUNGSMIA ‘13FYLS GOOM ‘SAOHSHYOM ALNNOD Z1 QL7 IDNYINILNIVIN SHOOS HIdmy 1ovD
49T N1 ‘NTOOND

06'1/2'8 ‘HONOYOFONIHSYM “dVd SSINISNG IHW JAIS ‘AVM INYOH.LIOVIE € LINN GLT NOLLOALOYd 3Y1d yIgy novo
000 Qi€ #INH ‘liNH ‘Aquiad yuoN ‘peoy ybiH Aguuad £9 LOSUNjIp BpueLYy LOM3
06 9S£°ET dS6 9TXO ‘NOXO ‘AYNENYS “dvg 1SIM € SALVIDOSSY AVMTY YOV
69°005 10t £41 "IYIHSAOYHS ‘QYO4T13aL ‘6T QI314STTVH AL A0YUd G719 YOTYILNI ISYIWNTY 80VD
08 T8 SHYOA 1SV ‘HONOUA INAQUIFTD ‘AV0Y NIVIW ‘SHVO IHL AL YW3IATYALY 60%D
00'0 [NZ 60d "yinowisyod ‘Jueael ‘peoy Asjumog z1 ‘c Jun P3N S4TY HIYD
000 (A< 118 "1Sv4139 'JuvnNdS SNIAND + ANYE HSIMI 3y o]4-)
07°9/€ XHS ZW “431SIHONYIA ‘13341S SNIINO 82 21d A0CHTV LOVD
00 0 NMb ZNH “|INH ‘awioysue.g ‘Uno) [leH yHomgue ‘b 'z Apooly Japuexaty 803
000 HX9 ¥NH ‘lINH “Hed Aqejuy ‘Aemudain 3yl z piojpelg Japuexaly Hog3
00°0 TVE 6NH 2NYSIOA 3583 ‘(INH ‘9s0p) 1epun) ¢1 uewqoH J3jy g0H3
000 30€ 61A8 ‘NOLVIH®IITO 'AVM NORMNLNID ‘ASNOH NOTHNLNDD JAONYNI4 3DIOANI IHOWHIATTY YIVD
00 0 OH T T9H "JYIHSHYOA HLYON ‘3LYO0HHYH ‘Iavdvd NOLLYLS 08 NYTTV ANY ¥3aV EIL®]
66 ¥62'L1 @it 1SNH ‘1TSNH “TINH ‘avoy A31Y3AIG ThE SHANLAYC 3 AOOM NVTV STYD
07'8¢e AV8 8NH TINH “133Y1S ANVTIAITD ‘MOY ISNOHSSYTO € ‘AL (SHYOA) SHOSSIHAWOD B SINTTHIV 90V
L1002 ¥Z/ 6151 'SA3F31 'NOQY3A ‘AVM YIALSYINYT ‘LSIM LHOJHIV 8 ail 15313 NV HDO3W 3 Tva3dIv HovD
000 34S 8157 'SA3FT ‘HLYCISHOH ‘1S¥3 ANV 33T “AHLIWS 10 JHL Q17 S3DIAYIS DNIdVISANYT AT TIVA TIIV 91vD

Ssalppy awenN A9y

3

si0}1pas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuip|ing Jejnpoly adedsyug
d11 Aosiapy d¥ud




8¢ £1 TT0Z 42Q0320 90 *x SARIINT NOLLDVSNYYL G LSOdNN SYH 3SVD SIHL 310N %0102 32A 105 Sdl 87 jo £ abed
1€2/2'C AYE STON ‘WYHONLLLON ‘AOOMISY3 ‘3DGTHE ATTONYT 'AVM STTVSAUHD AL SWILSAS ONIHOOY JLVOHSY 1TvD
T12°€9€°9T Va6 0TS 'SA3TT ‘65T XOF Od “TOHLNOD L1a3HD $a3T7 (d4 WYHYNA) SIDIAYIS VLW asy fovD
75 €8T SQ331 ‘NOLYNOLS ‘AYM WYYH AITIVA a1l asy MOVD
NQZ €TNN
000 ‘aaysuoidweynon ‘Aeppelg ‘pecy weybunpng ‘suona|io) pue {ebaT 1PaAIg ‘31a 0/ AL 3N TvAYY WOGD
6T £bT FAIHSHUOA 1SY3 “1INH ‘AYYATINOS bTT QL1008 AGOLSIM YNHLEY B0MD
¥9 L6T'9ET Z16 0ZHI ‘216 0ZH3 ‘AVIHNYOT ‘3LV1S3 ANI NOLSTIE ‘avod NIaAYa 2k ail 0D R AVDIW ¥NHLEY PIVD
£0'815'Z d16 2¥S 'ANYTYIANNS ‘IEV1IST ANI THIWHIITT ‘Y0 THIWANYS 9 QL7 SIDIAYIS ONIYIINIONI D3 LY AOVD
8£'€9T'E HYT 6NH “TINH ‘Gv0Y NOQIH '13341S ITMOWD QL7 0D B ¥IAV] QIONYY WOYD
TLLEDT (SZ TNH TINH 13TAULS ATTHIAYM ‘T2 X0 O d aL dNOYD OOV HOVD
6T 1£6'6T [NZ 60d ‘TITHSAWYH “LNVAYH ‘QvOd ATINMOQA ZT ‘S 1INN S1ONA0YUd FHANOT IVINLIALIHDYY 0TV
00°0 OYT INS ‘SHUSIHIM ‘UOPUIMS 393135 329)d GE-/Z “IUI0d [eD0d ‘yieaH Jaybejlen o/o 17 S1ONA0Yd ONIQTING ANV TWHNLIILIHOHY 11D
00 000‘E 1S THA ‘WVHYINGA 'SAYAH ATTIAY ‘TdLINID NIFUOYIATY IHL QL7 TVINIWNOYIANT DV Z0VD
9,876’ SONI1 HLYON ‘SdUOHLINNDS ‘NOGONIAdDIS ‘ANNIAY YINOIMONS 9 @11 S1ONA0Yd SSANISNG V1INV H40vD
SANYIQIW
86 £25'T9 1SIM ‘ABNGSINGIM ‘INYT XHYd 440 ‘av0d SNYIWIIILS “ANIOd TYSHIAINN Q3ALIWI S12NA0Yd XNvNdY 90vD
8¢ 019°¢ ANS EVH ‘AN9 £¥H MOYIYH ANV INOLSAYAH ‘30VId AYLNYHD “ASNOH d3MOd JFHL 11 STOYINQD Ld¥ X0vD
76 2L6'TT SAb £/9 "HIYOMIWYL ‘A8Y1S3 TYRILSNANI NOLONIWY ‘AVM AQNYS QL1 SI¥OIWIHD OTI0dY QovD
0T'9¢eT VA8 6TMS ‘NOGNCT ‘NOGIIEWIM “TT¥YH NMOL Q10 JHL Q11 NOLLYYOd¥0D 33904dY 30VD
09 6+%'0T XA8 ¢TNH ‘NOQIH ‘AQvOY STHLIVLS ‘THO4SNYYL FTYANAIH 0/2 9 1INN L7 8YESNOLLNIOS TYANVA LLNY MOYD
00°0 agZ 6TNQ “sour yuoN ‘Agswius ‘Aempeoig €7 uoNeC) spBuuY $003
000 asz SINH ‘ybno.g ‘sx3Aplagis) ‘aAuq BUOPIA b As|in euuy 10713
000 1Xz STNH "Ybnoug ‘axyAplaq|i) yed szise|eg 68 meys epbuy 9053
000 NSZ $TNG ‘SIYSHIOA 157 ‘UBpMOH ‘BBpLIqUBIH ‘b Jeld “BbpuqubiH T Asre) Apuy Z003
00'0 HdZ STNH ‘ubnoig ‘ared yuoN Hem abesedia /1 POOA MAIpUY aoma3
000 ONS THOA “HOA ‘ssopaqnm ‘peoy sbui g1 lojAe] maipuy Z0.13
000 VN9 $TNG ‘BUIYSHIOA 153 ‘9|009 ‘BA0I9 SUINORISIM 59 MO]S malpuy 4053
00 0 ML OTNH ‘BAIYSHIOA 1583 ‘g1 Y1) ‘Aep 2|13 1S9M 92 UOSpIRLIRY M3JIpUy 7093
000 XHE ENH "a1IysHI0A 3se3 ‘Iiny “J9ans uobuiue) 14 1904 ma1puy £0d3
000 avs /ZNH ‘IINH ‘swjoysuelg YHON ‘asop) spisApe 1 Apooiy ma1puy 603
E; Ssalppy aWeN Aay

siojpas) Auedwo) - g
P11 sbuipjing Jejnpoyy asedsjig
d11 AloSIApY dud




8€ £T 1102 2q000 90 *» SATYINT NOLLDYSNYYL QILSOANN SYH 35vD SIHL JLON 0102 427 1OS SdI 87 40 4 abed
000 THE TZ9Y ‘aaysdwey ‘oyoisbuiseg ‘malp Buiseg ‘ssouD ussypuon SNOLLNTOS ONISYIT SYaIuvd dNg vigd
Ob'LE9'T SANAIM NOLTIW “TIIH NMOYD ‘3NNIAY LNIDONIA 0 ALl S1FIHM B SHOLSYD IHDNg V08D
H€ 00S°E AE9 £NH “TTNH ‘AVOd ASYINY ‘13341S INVId 85T dll S1ONAO0Yd NN 608D
0070002 INT $ISS X3SS3 'NOQTISYS 'SLLTTAY b2 {47 SYFHSTIOd HINTHS QYYHONYIE X080
00 126'Z1 YA/ 99 ‘WYHONIWYIE ‘NOLLIM ‘1S¥3 Qv0d HOYIg S AL7 0D FYIH INVUD WYHONIWYIG nosD
0o o ZLE ZTdH IGWODAM HOIH ‘avOd NOLLYNOYOD SIDIAMIS TLSYM V3419 814D
000 Y¥0 9TX0O ‘NOXO ‘AdNENVE “YIV43SYOH +/€ ‘3SNOH NOLONDIDVd Q3 LIWT SY01DV4 A891d $18D
000 539 ZTINS ‘FUIHSLIIM 'WYHSHT3W '30%7d LIHUVIA ‘ISNOH NMOYD ATTIvE s3g 918D
91z TENA 'FHIHSNIODNI
64 65€ L1SV3 HLYON ‘AGSWIND ‘31¥1S3 ONI 3AISHIGWNH HLNOS ‘9 GvOd 31v1S3 ¥IGWIL SLIINN3G SodD
9’1112 dN6 T157 ‘SQ331 MD3IGTOH ‘INVT MIDVC ¥1/2T NIVINNO4 ¥ LIANNIE £09D
SH0 £45 ‘ATISNUYE
09 10002 3IMAWOM ‘1S3 IWTALSNANI AVOY NOLLYLS ‘AvOd AITIVA ‘3SNOH AGYYQA XVIW AL ONIGTIO44YDS NdYWHINIE s08D
65 08¥'sC N30 9MD ‘ATTHOdUYL ‘HLYIH NOAANa ‘3NVi SLLVd ‘L9N0D quvTi3g Q17 SOINOYLO313 Gy 1139 l1o8ao
e 0ST’'S ax0 ZNH TINH ‘31V.1S3 ANI SAT1314 NOLLNS “Huvd WYaY3LI0Y ‘g 1INN JYIH IATYA 373S ISNOHYA3E 908D
6T LLb°T 3V8 97ST ‘TUIHSHYOA LSIM ‘SA3TT ‘QYOMSTTA00OM TI0 Q40dAVE 004D
8€ EE'9L 9A8 0TIN "dvaAM B INAL ‘QYIHSILYD ‘ASOTI AGSONITIOL ‘39T LINN a1 TVLSNI ALRIND3S NOLLSYE ¥ogd
6E 60L°LE UIHSIHD AWTNH F1AYIHD ‘AYOH THYI 'STYIIWIHD NOLLINYLSNOD Dd dSvd £08D
$9 0bT XQ0 657 'SA3A7 ‘NIFYD SSOUD ANV LOVY4IINOd dL1 SOLLSYId NOLSYYVYS 09D
0 555 998 8NH ‘liNH ‘199115 uayleq PI(linH) ddng |elasnpuy ddeg 108D
obTHr'y NZb TS 'HONOTS ‘9592 X048 Od 17 IHIH INYYD SNIMATVE 008D
00 0 OHP TST 'Sa33 ‘AvNO TTIVHALIHM Z ‘ATILL ¥ive ATILL d3ivE 519D
02'68¢ FYIHSHAOA LSV "HOOW ONIATYAS NO JWTOH ‘3LV.LST ANI ANV J4DIS ‘2T LINN a1 ONITOOL vvd 09D
6L b2Z'v 4MZ £257 'SA331 “AWOSYIATIO ‘GY0Y 3931100 ‘LHNGD 393100 1 QLT1SWALSAS M 8 g Mogd
0L Tht'St S3/ T1S1'SA33 ‘avod ATIUVE b1 171 IYOWSSYd M B 9 AOED
000 METZ 9530 ‘TUIHSAGYIA "HI4138 ‘IOVIH ‘INYT 3903 HOIH SIDIAYIS ONIATING X B 9 araon
0z £91 342 199 'ONIAV3Y 30V 1d LINYYIW bT/ET QL1 S3DIAYIS AL¥3dOYd SLINVILY 0D
85 7/E'T 390 SNQ "“ALSYINOQ ‘ATUNIS 13FHLS HOUNHD OL - £L @17 SIDTAYIS ONINVITD NOSNDLLY £TYD
00'020°T (82 ZdM (94 Z4M QTIHIIVM Hdvd ¥3ATVD ‘LYN0D NOLLYOIAVN + ‘ISNOH LNISSY A11 TOYINOD SNIATING LNISSY r4%-0)
82 £85'¢ JA9 EVM ‘NOLONTHHYM Huvd GOOMHIAIE “INN3AY NOLIVA 20T AL 0D AIH INY1d Av3LHSY I0vD
F ssalppy wenN A=y

s10}ipa1) Auedwo) - g
P11 sbuiping Jenpoly soedsyug
d11 Alosiapy dud




8E £1 1102 43090 90

xx SAMYINT NOLLDVSNYEL QILSO4NN SYH ISV STHL JLON «x0T07 8A DS SdI

G abey

0z'seE JHT ZTST 'SA33T ‘Qvod TIVHILIHM T SINVHOY3W SH3gWNTd{(spa))asD £00D
3JiYsyiagd
97 059 ‘Buipeay ‘peoy uopuo “ueqd ssauisng sUonns gz//z uswedsq SO2IAISS paL) 492 S00D
ADE
bS £6T°SE STOA ‘NOLONITATEE ‘AGYNYYD ‘3LVIST WWIHLSNANI AGYNEYD ‘avOy YILSYINY] QL7 S3T41SNANI Mg NOFD
SINVHLIYON
90 SET'E "ONTYALLIN AVAIEY ONTYILLTIN “L¥N0D NOVINOW 4004 1ST ‘00bT LINA QL7 SWALSAS WOOYHSYM QH¥YOgHSNg 708D
£9'016%9 AYTZ 1TVE "13SYINOS ‘FWOUS “Mivd IDYIWWOD JLYOHLNOS ‘T LINN dL7 SNOLLIQaY ONIAIINg £1a8)
000 16T 86HQ ‘WYHINA 0D ‘WYHYNA ‘MO IINIAIAOY ‘THUINTD IONIANOLSINEOD 19 18D
0b'268'Y FYIHSAHOIIVLS ‘TWAT-YIANN-TLLSYIMIN ‘NOLYILSIHD ‘IIVIST ANI LSUNHMOY QILINTT d¥XOud fogd
be'Sh Z88 8NH ‘FYIHSYYOA LSV3 “TINH ‘Av0d A¥Y34INOLS a1 SOIWYYID IOOYES 308D
66'€92’S HOP T¥a 'HOP TYA LNIY ‘GHO4AVYD ‘Y0 STWYHL “T1IW GHOHJAVYD QL SNLL4TT @13IHS3ZNOYE A0gD
68 ¥8¢ AITHIEWYD ‘09 YIHY LNIWAYd SSINISNg SYO HSLLIYE 904D
96 $8Z'C0T 0QT STNG ‘FYIHSNTOINTT HLN ‘JAHOHLNNDS ‘avod anNyialw AL (3dYOHINNDS) NODLTIE 2090
SHE /3d ‘SHE
9 LE8'9P £3d SAWVD ‘HONOYORYILTd AITKVA ‘ALVLSI "ANI MIIA J93IW T ‘ISNOH LINOYIW QL1 ALDIND3S B I VINNYLRE 0192
75°026'T1T gHZ £9 ‘WVYHONIWYIE ‘13391S ANNWA3I 85T ‘NOY O/D a1 ODSVYIWY SOOTYg F4 8]
000 415 LINH ‘AS19A2g IN ‘UaA 19305 1S9M 72 249/ ueng 00A3
LE 8E8 V.1Z $ING ‘37009 ‘NIAMOH ‘avOy AYd3IdH1008 Q17 (SFOVEYD) NOLHOIIT NYTHd dogD
00 0bS 436 ZINH "TINH “YN2IMLSYNG ‘ANYT LOOLTT13 QL1 AY3INIOC LLIDMVA NVTHg 008D
00°0 949 ENH ‘INH ‘PeOY AGejuy ‘anudAy 304 €7 3 8b sbunseH naug 60H3
00 0 BYUS HTNG 2IYSHIOA 3587 ‘91009 “Jans weybumo) /1 uaj|y uepua.g Sov3
GL'TES'E0T X3STTAAIW ‘GHOLLINZHEG ‘GYOY LSIM LVIUD ‘1ST ONIAVHL 1SIM Lv3uO ‘v LINR 02 B HOSNY4d 1092
0Z S8¢ NYE STNG ‘NYE STNG ‘JdIOHLINNDS “ILY1ST ANI AYMSNIIND ‘AYM dOINNT AL ALTIND3S AYNAGyyg 114D
EO'TL8'ET NYE STNG ‘IdYOHLNNDS "ALVIST ANI AVMSNIIND ‘AVM dOTINNG ALTIND3S AUNEavyg HOgD
DXt 0EOA “MIOA MINDT
St 9£5°S NOSTOHDIN SIWVL ‘IOVTIIA SSANISNE YOOW NOLITID TT “YONAVYL S31g93g 0/ NOIS3Q ANY SNLLINYVIN TIIHNIIDOVHE 404D
0" 146'02 TINH ‘AOOMSONIY ‘AVOY LHONYNNOD “dvd SSINISNG ACOMSONDY ‘T LINN Q3LIWIT WOIHLD3 T3 SNNOoY 2080
00202’'s dNZ OTNH TINH ‘YTIINYD ‘ANYT TO0HDS 61 Q17 SIRLSNANI INTIANOE aogd
bE g2/ T 9TNH 'FHIHSHUOA 1SV ‘WYHONILLOD ‘QUVA NOLLYLS WYHONLLLOD 40 SQuvod 409D
3 SSaIppyY alenN >wv_

s10)ipali) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipjing lejnpoly soedsiug
d11 AosIApy dud




8 £T 1107 1900100 90 *x SI[UINT NOLLOVSNYHL QA1SO4NN SYH 35V SIHL JLON »010Z JOA 108 SdI 87 Jo g abed
000 HHE §95 ‘weyIsyloy ‘syoaug ‘anuaay Yyo3sg 1 AB|SIaOYMA SLIYD SOM3I
000 OMZ STNH ‘ubnoig ‘exApiaqisy “yied swjoypues ‘asop) MaIA Jied 1T pieuARW SUYD 00W3
0070 (4T STNH 'S340A 1se3 ‘ybnoig ‘peoy uonels ‘LN pieydIo § uewdeyd sy 1003
000 97 FINQ ‘USpmeH ‘peoy uoness ‘piebsy uoybrg suys 9043
000 VYT TAH ‘InH ‘S1ebmoT ‘abueysxg AD vz Jawing saydosiy) 093
09 Z90'T YILS3IDONOTO ‘ASNOHNOLS ‘AY¥0Y T0LSIHE 'THINTD TVIDYIWWOD ISNOHINOLS AL ONTYIINIONT GACHTVHD 8000
6 CET'T SANVIAIN LS3M ‘39ATIFYNOLS ‘INVT 30V T1IW ‘ISNOH 14D QLW 1D Y020
88 81912 a9 Z1S1 'sa337 ‘avod a¥3di3o ‘ALVLST GNI Mdvd AL ‘T LINN ‘NOLANT NIuv SYOLNGIYLSIA FTLL DINVYEID 8003
PT ZHE'ET NOL104 MD0LSOT ‘AYM MDOLSNAT AL ALTIN23S T30 6000
S0'86%'S VSt 919 ‘¥St 918 ‘NOLTOF MNDOLSOT ‘AVM NDOLSNAT Q171 ALTdND3S T3 S002
b€ 1299 OHS 613d 'SAWVD 'SLOIN 1S ‘30INA WYy 39371102 88 £ SLINN QL7 SIDIAYIS LOF1FD 100D
6£°685°0T ¥d9 bNH “TINH ‘1S3 ANI SALVYODAHIVA ‘QVON JUIHSLIIM 61 AL {SY39914 dIHS) INMOL VIO 101D
00°€29'ET 4fF €NH “TINH “13341S 1137719 6+ ‘3 LINA Q11 SNOLLLLYVd B8 SONIMIAD AQD U020
ay¥o414d3q
ZE'15E'01 ‘Av0y TYNYD AFJUNS 240 ‘AVM NNYWANYT “THINTD ONIIDADTY a¥041430 Q3LTATT INSW3OVNYIN 3LSYM QD 9000
0Z 158 |_Ow DS \ME_:I =[al==]lg] J_._mm ssauisng usalo) >m:._m~m dm:OI usalg) JeQ ﬁ._oo_u_ 35T P17 Juswitinidoy SO JADD
000 9NZL SNN ‘NOLAWYHLION ‘av0d INOLSITEVH ‘AYM 39A07 ‘3SNOH AYM 39007 aLi&4on NADD
00'09¢ SAHVIS ‘HIYOMWYL ‘IATHA AVITY “LNIOd AV1ZY 00€ L7 SNISY3T VHAIHLYD 100D
TIE 719 YALSIDNOTO ‘AYM
000 113IN¥YE ‘SNdWYD QOOMNYYE ‘T AOOMNYYE “FONYNIH TVIDHIWWOD 951 SAAOT] AVATdd HSYD MADD
00'0 9AZ STNH 'ybnoug ‘axApiaqisy ‘Aepn suloymeH 9z ppol suljolen 0013
000 130 8NH "2I4SHI0A I5e3 ‘|InH ‘peoy obesiayieH £ DI00| e vYOW3
14105 TINH ‘GYCY AGYINY ‘13341S Yivd 8 L7 MN 3a19¥YD 002D
LLGEL'T 0T 15N9 ‘auysdwey 19s)4 ‘D50|D 9AY ‘7 1994 153n0de) 8100
P TEY'ST 04T TAD 'AYLINIAQD ‘13341S IT19V3A ‘ISNOH J1OVI ‘08 XOd Od AL SANddNS FILL 1OLIdvD 00D
00 80+ CME £Z3d ‘FYTHSIDATIGWYD ‘SIAT 1S ‘GvOd NOSNIHALLS 0 LINN S3DIAYAS IONVYNILINIVIW IOARIGWYD 0020
94 TEE'9S 1009 "FIWTOHNTVE ‘Av0Y NIVIW ‘WYvd NOLNAT HL¥ON £ 1INN AL ILINYYD NYTHGIWYD €000
97 §2S'T 149 $EAD MDIMUVYM "MaVd HOOUGHIVL “IATHAQ YNIHLY SYO YOI 000
8/°£09 4vZ €EW "YFLSTHONYIW ‘IS ‘QvOY JUVHM ‘ISNOH NYWAYD QL SWILSAS NIINVI B NYWAYD d0dd
00°00%'TH aL6 €42 ‘NYOUOWYIO ‘ANIDATHE ‘153 WINLSNANI NANTWNAYE ‘INNIAY SHITIIW 9 @l 31rsavd 0002
7 SSa.Uppy aweN Aoy

siojipai) Auedwon - g
P31 sbuipjing Jenpoy adedsiug
d71 AlosIApY dud




8¢ £T 170¢ 1200190 30 % SANRI NI NOLLOYSNVYL Q31SOdNN SYH 3SYD SIHL JLON ««0T07 19A 105 SdI 8¢ Jo £ abed
T€'8S1°T X0 8TdH ‘IYIHSWYHONDIONG ‘LLODISIM “Nuvd FUNLNIA LLODISIM 010T QL7 S1IOVHINOD D3dSNOD A0DDD
9H9 979 ‘NOL10g ‘HDIMHOH
000 ‘av0d M3N ATTYOHD Muvd SSANISNG NOOYUVd ‘ISNOH NOOVHY ‘A1INS INIMYEIA a1 1SINONOD TMDD
00°0 (A€ YIS ‘2ysayD ‘Hody201S ‘Asssal uolesy ‘peoy Asjyoleig ' led AqBmy 8 Jun PRYWIN Z 109UU0) ZADD
79'201 HNO 0ZSg ‘HND 0258 “101SIH8’AdNEG1H0d ‘ALY1ST TYTHLSNANI INYT HSHYIW “TZ LINN INIWJOTIAIA B SINYTIVAS 1dIINOD Z02D
LS 6LL 914 /251 “AWOSYIATID ‘INYT 1I33HIS 02T ‘b 3LINS Q171 NYIHLHON SSYdWOD 9022
gXxg Sus
000 "dyAM ANV INAL ‘ONYTHIANNS MIVd ISTYYALNT ANVTIIGNNS FNNIAY YIWII0D ESNOLLYOLLSIANI JLLSIWOA ANY WIDYIWIWOD AADD
00 866'T 400 ZXH ‘XV4[IYH ‘avod 14397V “TYNIWYIL YTHO1DIA a11 SNOS 8 L1300 1000
000 OXZ STNH ‘ybnoig ‘axApiaqio ‘sabeno) yuomspog z sig)|as unod 6053
0S°'S81°ZT NYZ Tva "INTY ‘U0 18VA ‘aQv0d X3S53 62 ‘ISNOH 3gWOILSIM AL ONIHOOYdIHIH WD X002
000 57S POJ 'X3553 ‘I12)59YIN0D ‘SUSPIRD JAUILOW G sAnyBuliapay smpnep 10¥43
d06
91°962'/2 73d 'd06 Z3d HONOYOTYIL3d ‘Av0d JTANNO ‘ILV.LST ANI 39ATHg HET0LOd ‘6 LINN a1 HONOYOFYIL3d 1D3HIA MWD MODD
000 QAvy Z¢H3 ‘HLIDIVA ‘QIFHAYIN ‘1S3 ANI Q1FIHAYIW § LINN QLT dIIMSALD 0MDD
09 TZL'1T ZNO T3S ‘ZNO T3S ‘NOANOT ‘13341S NOLONIAYT ET - § “LNIOdOUN3 SNOLLNTOS 3LIS ALD A0DD
08'6b1'6L ONZ SNN ‘NOLdWYHLION ‘Av0d INOLSTTEVH 'AVM 39407 ‘ISNOH AYM I9A0T S3NddNS ONIGWMd ALDD 2002
NYE
00 ¥S SOY ‘SYIF ONIAVIY ATIA0OM ‘AGvOd ONIAYIY 69-6S ‘153 MNd ATITOOM T LINN AL ¥3ISIWHIALSE aood
000 dNT 1M ‘NOLNT ‘avOoy MOTIva o@ov AL ALTYND3S ANV Y14 99nHD ADD
450z
LT 65 199 ‘NYNDIOVIA MY¥d SSINISNG HLAOMAVHS ‘JATIA SNOTT ‘AAIHIIL IHL ® T ON QL7 ALIYND3S DINOY1DS13 98nHD n0J2
00'0 Y1/ YTNG ‘USPMOH ‘uoixeT ‘aso|D apisyIny) ¢ diysiop Jaydoisuy) AOMI
000 ASZ STNH ‘ubnolg ‘Aplaq)in ‘eAug INUISAYD) 6 A9pym saudorsuiyd MOM3I
000 ZS9 $TNQ ‘21IYS)HI0A 3583 31009 ‘BnUdAY INUISAYD 6 vews Jaydojsuy) 80s3
000 Sde STNH “Ybnoig ‘Bodman ‘peoy uiely 0T SHaqoy Jaydoisuyd CRE]
000 d3€ $TNH “inH ‘AgLuad YUoN 183ns ybiH £z Mmeysaauy Jaydolsuyd £0M3
00°0 NXZ STNH "24ApIaqno ‘swjoypues ‘duet ybnoil plo ‘spuepiieq puenog Jaydoysuyd 6093
00'0 MDZ STNH ‘ybnoug ‘a3Apaaqio “pjod suoiiep) 7 Jusunsedy pinbng saydoisuyd 2043
000 103 FTNQ ‘2IYSHIOA 1583 ‘300D ‘Peoy UISISIM /§ PI'M SUUD Z0M3
E; SS3Ippy aweN Aoy

si0jipat) Auedwo) - g
Py sbuipjing Jejnpo asedsyug
d 11 MOSIADY dHd




g€ £1 TT10Z 1290120 90 xx SATUINT NOLLDVSNYYL Q3LSOdNN SYH 350 SIHL JLON 40102 39A 108 SdI 8¢ Jo g 3bed
88 £49ET drZ 8NH ‘9tZ 8NH “TINH ‘1334LS ANVIIAITD MIN ‘13341S NOSOACH all 1vddva a0a0
000 MYL £TON eman ‘plojbue ‘peoy yBnosogsuiesy ‘wied Jougpy ‘wieg Buip 35e3 3ybupp j@iueq SO
000 HN9 $TNQ 21009 ‘peoy aghppmey ‘sde|i ayL SU2AR]S [a1ue(] 3053
000 vaEe FTNH “IINH "Aqriiay ypoN “jed Aglo) b SERPIN fRiueq 00N3
00'0 D15 HTNQG ‘2AYsHIOA 1583 ‘91005 33135 AUSH 9 pag |21ueg 4063
000 UNZ LTNH ‘AS|2ARg N ‘weuy ‘Aleuels ayj uosijjy ueq 00v3
000 ZN9 PINQ DUYSYIOA 1583 ‘3]00D ‘Snusay Amngsyeys 6 uosuaqoy sjeg S0Y3
ST'86L°C 0d0 9TIW “Jaasayduely ‘peoy Jogie] ‘asnoH puepeo s1sl|eads sajey ssauisng SAD SADD
£0'869'C INE 259 ‘MODSYID Mivd NOLONITTIH ‘INNIAY AYY3IGSNIIND € Q17 IYOOW SLLEND 12D
SHUOA
0Z 1156 153M FdYOHLISNIAYY ‘av0d Q13IHSHYIAANH “Muvd SSINISNG ITVAYIATYD €€ 1INN AL 3YINID TJDI8ND NODD
€L €2 FYIHSUOA 1SY3 ‘F1009 ‘13341S WYHONLLLOD ‘ISNOH LSIAUVH QL1 SWALSAS 0Iavy S0 W02
TH'Z8E'6 YH9 2157 'SA337 "TIYH SAAOY “Nuvd SSIANISNG NOITIIAVA ‘8T LINN N D3SDI3N V/L SNOLLNIOS HID 91D
b TINH
£9 08€'t ULy TINH ‘TUIHSHYOA 1SYASDIMNYIHLIM ‘aY0d HLYMAWYT LSV ‘3SNOH XD3g Q3LIWIT (FUTHSHAYOA) SSO STOD
8L Z1€ SONYT NIMUVA ‘a¥Oyd SNITIOH ‘3SNOH NMOHD ‘b X049 Od SIYINTD ONILYH0IIA NMOHED Y020
00890791 LVYT 8737 ¥3LSIDIAT ‘NOLSOHIM ‘IATIA TIIMLIVHD §9 ‘HT X09 O d ALl S100L TI3MWOYD 7020
00 9Zb'E DE HTAd 'SAWVD ‘STAT 1S ‘AvOd NOSIAT 9p QL7 3DARAWYD 40 INIDSTHD 100
000 4AZ STNH ‘ybnoug ‘axApisqno ‘Aep suloymeH zg uyess bier aos3
00 0 IS8 SAH ‘PlRYsIappnH ‘AIngpuollly ‘pAoy JuadsaL) § uebiop Bies £0W3
000 UN9 FTNQ 2JIYSHIOA I5BT 31009 ‘proy Aleusiua) § 126uajiey) Biea) 6003
08 9¢6'€ LNO 0SM ‘AUNGSINGIM ‘ANYT 1304118 ‘1S3 ANI OYAHLOYd ‘T LINA ‘ISNOH HYD QL1 S1ONA0Yd ONIGTINEG X0 {10)0]
SO $90'FT [40 657 'SA331 1S3 TYIHLSNANI NITHD SSOUD ‘ANOZ INTE ‘HOVOUddY LIMIVIN MaN aL STANLONYLS HIAQCD 1120
80°£bb'T JUTHSHIOA 1SV ‘AT TH3IAIE 'HLYON 3aISHDI3 QL7 ANYAIWOD AY3NIOL WYHONLLLOD 300D
01'8€ S331 NO NOIMDOLS ‘AGYNYOHL ‘31153 TWTHLSNANT 3AISIAL ‘INNIAY NOSE0H AL SNRINLOYANNYIW GTOMSLOD HODD
S9 bl MLT THA 'WYHING ‘INOWI3E MY¥d SSANISNG LNOW13G ‘ISNCOH ILYOdI TV INIWLINYITY TTdOAJIH0OD 11800
000 31T 170 ‘WVYHAN0 ‘13344S NOIINN £21/52T A¥3IA0D3Y YId0D XAJD
09 608'T aSt TAH ‘aSt TaH FIIHSHUOA L1SAM ‘Q131H4SY3AANH “ND0AAVd “ILYSTIIW ALT S1H0dS TYLININLENOD €100
08'662'8 4ST TYIW '3ST MW ‘SINAIN NOLTIW ‘INNIAY ANOS ‘ISNOH LNNOW AL SIDYNOSIY FALLINYLSNOD 2120
£6 bHS'ET FYIHSHAOA HLNOS ‘HONOHOEXAW ‘1I3ULS 441710 ‘ISNOH INV.LSNOD QL7 SIDTAYIS ALTINDIS LNYLISNOD 3000
F SSo9.1ppy JWeN Aay

si0)pas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuip|ing Jejnpop soedsjug
d11 A10sIApY dud




8E £1 TT0C Q010 90

se¢ SIMYINT NOLLOVSNYEL A1SOANM SYH 35VD SIHL J1ON #0707 194 10S Sdl 87 J0 6 3bey

000 US6 £S ‘Piewyays ‘sbuidg poomxled ‘peoy asejem ‘SHIom aebjejel ) P17 suonedLqed apisauleag 1000
000 SHY EPOA oA 100l Buipjeds uodn swjoH ‘Juadsar Auey) €7 Agny ueag 03
000 @Y€ 0119 * SO19 ‘3SNOHINOLS ‘THUINID IWIDHIWWOD ISNOHINOLS ‘S LINNALT ONIQTAM 3 SNOLLYOTHGYd ANVTIIAVH 3Q A0AD
000 (NZ STNH ‘YBnoug ‘aae) Yoy ‘arebisem v uosuijwo] umeq ¥013
000 OXZ STNH “ybnolg ‘a%Apsaqii ‘aALq Jouely gT ANYM plaeqg +0M3
000 O4E 9TNG ‘2aysueoun ‘adioyiunds ‘spuejiaquull, ‘anusay SSCADPOOM ST uosIem piaeg oM
000 DIZ STNH "Apiag)D ‘Sue pro.g ‘Sasnoy IDUNOT 7 ASlpem praeq J0M3
00'0 S1S ZTVQ U8y ‘pussarels ‘peoy Nods O UIWS M piaeg 1053
000 HdS $INQ ‘21009 IN 300H ‘392135 UbIY ‘s3beon i) Ausy) /£ 12qe| pireq 5013
000 NAE £LOA “HOA ‘uolyBIap 130e W ‘Bs0]D (MW PIO 07 LIws piaeq 2053
000 VSS FING ‘aIYSHI0A 3583 21009 ‘peoy Joue) § RLIOK praRg Qo3
000 MULZ STNH ‘ybno.g ‘ApIagD Jied 3zi1se|g NIem | Xeld bT S9W|OH piaeQ ZOH3
000 9ST ¥dH "UIYSPICHISH ‘palsweniag ‘pu3 usnod ‘peoy pu3 Jaem ,Aipung, AepijioH piaeq 90H3
00'0 709 PNH ‘BAYSHIOA I1SBT ‘)NH 398435 YINOWUORK T yiesH pineq SOH3
000 dNE SNH ‘lINH 19235 Y1ad 193AS mMayusy 9T Jamojd4 pineq z043
000 DAz ZHOA “HOoA ‘ucibuippod ‘19245 961099 g9 uojeq piaeq 8043
600 XYL $NH @NUSHIOA 1563 IINH ‘pROY Aqejuy 507 JaHe) piaeq 4003
000 1HS 8NQ "2IYsHIoA YINos ‘Buloy] ‘peoy sauieH g§ umolg piaeqg 0493
000 Av0 ST3Q ‘syeIS U1 uo uoung ‘|Iysuip ‘peoy yoougejeq £/ Hlleg piaeg FALLE
00'0 Av0 ST3Q ‘SKeIS ‘Jua1 L uo uoung ‘|ysuipm ‘peoy Yooigaleq £/ 4411Ivd AIAva 614D
000 UAL bW IBIS3UdDURL ‘UDPSSIACIQ ‘BnuBAY Sa1USY 7k swepy piaeqg £0V3
00 0 302 $TINQ ‘51009 IN ‘UapmoH ‘aeabpug /5 42p|3 aneq £033
L2 L0991 NY6 THS ‘1314493 LSIHD ‘AVOd JOOMXOS “avd TYTULSNGNI GOOMXO4 S3INddNS WILvYa 004D
79'904'9 OVT 1ZA8 ‘ATTHOIEN ‘133YLS HLINOS ‘FUINID SSANISNG ATTHOIIN ALl 3gvoviva aoao
09'€TE'T NOA3Q 'NOLNDIVd ‘GYOY ONOT 3S0TD SONTWIWIN ALl SWALSAS AITIVA LdvQ €000
SHLTLTT MU HOL NOATQ ‘NOINOIVd ‘GYOd DNOT ‘3S0TD SONTWWIN Q3LIWIT SWALSAS AITTVA LYvVa T0d2
000 4AZ STNH ‘ybnoug ‘axdpraqo ‘asep) yong g1 2ebjoy uaiteq 30H3
00 0 OHL PNH "3IYsHI0A 3587 ‘|)INH ‘yues ucibuiwA] 6T joo0lg uaeq €043
000 A0 THS ‘plRIMSISIYD ‘pueiseH ‘aaug auoisdway /9 nauleg uadieg 0043
00 000°C NAS 5257 ‘5337 'NOLSAY JNOW “TTYH NOLSAYS INOW ‘ISNOH HOYOD 3HL S93 NOLN¥vYa 2042
3 ssalppy auwep Ay

sioypal) Auedwod - g
P37 sbuipiing te|npop soedsilig
dT11 Aosiapy dud




8¢ £1 TT0Z 4290120 90

+x SITUINT NOLLOVSNYAL ALS0ANM SYH 3SYD SIHL 2LON #+0T0Z 9A 106 Sdl

d39 649 'FJUTHSHDIIMYYM

82 40 07 abed

7S5 ¢Z0's “431S30TV ‘JLYIS3 WIHLSNANI 1STH04 NIAWY “LSIM AVOd ONIHIAL 0T aLi D13 4030
00 00912 HIAZ TNG "YALSYINOQ ‘3AVYYd HLNOS ‘IOV1d NOISTY 9 ‘ISNOH IDYVAd 8 SGUYMA3 A0Yv3d B SAYYMAT 003D
16'622°'9 AYE €NH “TINH ‘AYYAITNO HLNOS ‘¥ LINN dL7 TYOTYID313 NOSANNWGAT 103D
Vg6
59 STS'ST LINH ‘2aysyiox Jo Buipry 3se3 ‘Asieaag ‘lleH Aunod ‘jipunoy 3lIysydo Jo Buipry 3523 [DUnoD auusiloA jo Buipry ise3 003D
08 0811 M6 8NH “TINH ‘NOLLNS ‘GvOY ITIVAMOH ‘35070 INOWSOHED /T QLT ONDIYYIWIND 1SYOD 1SY3 3090
0oo USZ FINQ ‘31009 ‘uspmoH ‘anuaay youbue gg auN3g,0 uuowes 0003
£€ 7Sk HLT ZNM ‘FUIHSYONYT ‘HOITT “13331S 104 L1Yd ‘T LINN GLT SWALSAS ONTHOOTH TAYIWING roas
000 H10 ZTNH ‘AS|19Aag ‘ASsuewpoops ‘peoy (InH 051 [I9M32035 uesung £003
£8 b66'VET (V9 4 ‘WYHONIWYIE ‘THVNDS THOWTIOD T Z1a Yoao
0S 214’9 A36 219D ‘MOISYTD ‘FOVHYIL NMOYD 6 SYIINIONT ONLLINSNOD ¥SSA 100D
b6 ££6'92 SIE S£S 'ATTSNYVE ‘HIHOMSAOQ ‘I1V.LS3 ANI MNVETIVL 2T LINA QL7 OSNIHOOY Wsa 40a2
9b 7921 FUTHSHIOA 1SV “TINH “LITWLS 1S3M 6-€ ‘9 LINN dT1 dNOYD ONIMYAEQ 600D
00 2ZNQ ‘FHIHSWYHONLLLON
85'/0¢'S ‘@0-413Y ‘NOLSWYD ‘A1VIS3 TVIILSNANE NOLSWYD ‘dOHS SHINIOL AANIOC TIVLIAOQ 900D
a6
Ot 065 OTXO ‘FYIHSAYOIXO ‘QIOLONITIVM ‘QYOY L4OEIHIHLIH ‘ASNOH zOmxm_ozm_m L 319v13d SY19N03a 00D
70t
P8'STLET 811 ‘ATHUNS ‘AISTIOW LSIM "INNIAY TVELINID “FHINID SSANISNG AISTTOW Z LINN QL7 S3LL SNWOA 800D
00°0 9SZ £NH BNUSHIOA 1583 ‘||nH 192115 URwW)|0) 6 13100.4 Juog 6043
21 201 ASY3Q ‘QY0Y WYHONLLLON ‘ONVISI NOOYLINId QVa1SNI 2dS 35N LON 0OQ 305D
00't96'C HONOYOESITACIW ‘2LV.LISI ONI INV SHIddINS ‘GYOd TIIMXYIW ‘S LINN 1Sv3-HLYON SY00a 1O3yId 50aD
000 M6 TZON ‘Wweybumon ‘amos ump] ‘peoy AU bz [emeT uosyaQ 5013
LS EVE'ET SIE GZS 'ATISNYYE ‘HIMOMSA0Q ‘ALVLST TYTHLSNANI ¥NVETIVE “£T LINN QL7 STAMNLONYLS vSaIq HOQD
75 bSH'SE 8d€ bZHE 'SINVH ‘GOOMONTY ‘avOd AYNGSTIVS “Md SSINISNG SANYIAYIH +T LINN ai1 oomaa 90dd>
00 0 M8 ETNH ‘BdIysyIoA 1se] “9issaH ‘ajebiseg 1z U0s1ead 3s51uaq] Z0d3
IXT Z1OY
08 811 "THIHSHYIE “TIINAHIVYEE “INYT LOHSONOT “Yevd JQISYILYM “ISNOH JAISHILYM QL1 13NY3INI NOW3a £0aD
1€ 164’11 NCO Z4M ‘NCO Z4M ‘TI3I43NYM dUOHINTIM ‘AVOY IdUOHLINIYM 8ZT - 071 AL’ SATINYY3Ia 300D
3 SS2IppY sweN Aoy

si01paJs) Auedwo) - g
P31 sBuipjing Je|npoly soedsjug
d11 AMosIApY dyd




8¢ €1 TT0Z 130120 90

68'9EH'T

+x SATYINI NOLLDVSNVHL QALSO4NN SYH 35V0 SIHL JLON #0107 12A 1DS SdI

87 JO 1T Jbey

HdS 65 'G131443HS TIYNYYA ‘GvOd gU043100 8I€ AL HOYIg W A 804D
00 8b8'T MOL €S ‘AN13A1443HS “13FULS NITIV H3ddN 6€T (STIYRIALYIN ALSYM) SNITIOD MR 2040
96 £50'79 009 bNH ‘liNH ‘218353 pu] sejeodAiieq ‘peoy HYSIIM [2IDJ2WWOD DAT NQFD
e TUEST Xd8 26a4 “TINHIIOS ‘N3LTO ‘avOy S3rMITN 64 L7 SNOLLNTOS TTWM T¥NHILXT W03D
00’0 NNS EH3 'HSYNENIAT ‘13NUVIW NOIHONOHE ONILYIH SS3udx3 S03D
002 AT13L443HS ‘1334YLS NOSNHOC 82 SONLLYQD S53ddX3 go3o
S8 6/E'/S TINH ‘AY0Y SAVAT ‘AVM VAINID “LYN0D YAINIO L7 ONLLYNIWY] 130)3 203D
69 $69'1 YOS #+S ‘FUIHSAGYAA ‘G1IHYILSIHD ‘TIWA ATTWVAE AVADIVYL 3A3 1030
6b'8LP'T b §G3Q ‘THIHSAGUIA ‘NOLIUSTY ‘AvOd NOON YIAQTD ‘ISNOH NOOaHIV- L7 SOLLSYd ONIQTING 113204N3 03D
90'208'62 INS $S8 “TOLSTYE ‘NOLONIISIYHE ‘AVO HLVE ‘31153 ONIAVYEL ATTIIATIM ‘2 LINN AL SWILSAS MOTdg0¥N3 Y03
(P'S00°2 XCv 194 ‘SANYHWNG ‘NMOLSHIHINAYYD ‘ANVILIH ‘IOVLLOD STT44vY 1Sv3 SNOLLLLYYd 8 SONITI3D 43553 03D
000 TH9 FTNG ‘BNUSHIOA 15T '21009 ‘SNUSAY PlomsIoD) T uosuyor 3sausg 103
$0'b1 QH9 TON ‘WYHONILLON ‘€21 X049 Od ‘NO 3 NO-3 6030

ZA0 ST30
00 002'T "INTYL NOdN NOLYNG ‘AdLIYE QYO AGHSY Muvd SSANISNG AGS13¥d ‘ISNOH 953 L1 dNOYD SOIJILINIIDS TVINIWNOHIANT 103D
6T+ XHO ZNH “linH ‘393435 puepounsapm ‘py1 saiddng buipem pue Buussuibug a13M-ON3 d03D
+Z €9b'E FUTHSHAOA 1SV “TINH “13341S ANV ITUOWLSIM S30ddNS DNIAIIM 8 ONTHIINIONI 803D
0b'092't gH/ 8089 ‘aH/ 804 ‘QY04avugd VTIIA NOLONINYOW ¥ ‘ISNOH NOJNI AL7 SALVIDOSSY ONILIYLS NOON3I 03D
0S 66%'9¢ gab TOH ‘JYIHSHUOA HLYON ‘ALYO0UYYH Navd 0¥V QL7 FYIH INVED AFT1SW3I 503D
86'T2L'T MO0 8735 ‘NOANOT ‘QVIWSIWYHL ‘TTONVTIL LdYH JLIHM “YNNIIS T'S9 LIND 21d(IN) SW3 HO3D
00°0 30 STNH ‘ubnolg ‘aAed YINOS ‘peoy I6pug gy ape) ewwy 9003
00 0 JAL HTNQ 91009 ‘uoixeT ‘ssaul0) “SsnoH paid pieag ewiwy 1093
¥6 T90'T VI 8NH “FUIHSHIOA 1SV3 “TINH ‘HLNOS INYT WOSNVQA AL WNINIWNTY NOLONTYIHLI3 03D
0Z'£0T1 FAIHSHYOA 1Sv3 ‘F1009 ‘avOy NOSHY ‘Y9 LINN SYATYSTIOHM TYITHLOT1I OOMTTI €030
1S 902'sb d¥Z $3d ‘HONOYOAYILId ‘JATIQ HONYIN ALl dnoyo 1Lo1a 03D
08 9¥8'4T 4719 8257 'FUTHSHYOA 1SIM ‘AISANd ‘ILVLST TWTILSNANI ATIHIDNVED Q3LIWD 339113 903>
000 SH8 ZINH ‘IINH ‘'UopaH ‘a1e9 sejoydiy 1S 85 ‘pau BuiiL a3 AL ONIMLL 2413 003>
9Z S4S'2 a0/ 9NH ‘FATHSHYOA LSV ‘TINH ‘Q¥Od BICAISIY Z LINN FHLNID WOTdLDI T 203D
OQE QTOA MHOA

89 Z£§ "133Y1S SHAYL'LANOD 13ZVH MA¥d SSINISNE XINIOH ‘1¥N0D SAWYID T LINN FHLINID JRLDT13 S03)
E ssalppy aweN Aoy

s1031pas) Auedwon - g
P31 sbuipjing Jenpop aoedsyug
d11 AosInpy dud




8¢ €1 110¢ 1290120 90 xx STTULINI NOLIDVSNYAEL GIISOINM SYH 3SVD SIHL 310N «0T0Z 12A 10S SdI 82 40 71 abey
HNT 1£S ‘TYIHSHYOA
18429 HLNOS ‘AFISNYYE ‘QvOY A1EFHEIDIVM TOUINOD 11A3HD NOIDIY N¥IHLYON Svaaiing v/L Al 99 ONLLYHIYIW NOLIVHD WogD
000 XVE €TST TUIHSHYOA 1SIM 'SGITT ‘AT TWVYET “LNNOW Q1ITHSTIVY ‘ 2 LINN AT13% ANY HONOD Qoo
Y 40k SNH “TINH 3NN3AY TYNOLLYN ‘3LY1S3 1SNANI Q¥OY SONIdYYH Ve @11 9NIZY19 319N0a YvisSa1on 9090
09 /79 ax0 £NH “TINH ‘1S3 WTYLSNANI SA131d NOLLNS ‘av0d Wva¥3LL0Y 0T QL1 NOSTIM N31D Y092
407 €4S '211YsAQIaQ ‘pRIAISAYD
000 \_._ﬁoz SNUIAY UIYSUOA] O/ ﬁm“__E_._ AN SADIARS UONRIQLSSY SSBIS ‘MBYSUDY UYOr dy PRI MM SIVAIBS UOIIRIOISIY SS2|D 4092
v e1e’st AQZ TAD “AYINIAOD “INYYQYNYD IHL € d11 ONLLINSNOD NOSAID S09D
+8 Zt FHIHSTAOLA3d ‘NOLNT ‘av0d MOTTVA 927 AQNVQ 8 S84919 £09D
00 T1£'E 9SS ATAS ‘SAMO ‘SMSH3YD ‘A¥UYND GIMOULISNId Q.41 NOLLONYLSNOD DOTHS 49 8090
000 AD9 $ING 2NYSHI0A 1583 ‘31005 ‘anuUsAy puURIPOOM S8 youomzs abioan HOS3
000 ¥OZ STNH ‘aJ1IysyIoA 353 ‘HodMaN ‘PlRyUINeS op uojBu|y A3144099 90v3
88 647'T TINH ‘31SS3H ‘AVM NOXVS “Ndvd D31 AHODdd 8T SHAOMUIAN INIWMDOA DALW3D 09D
0+'908 QST 6NH UIHSHUOA LS¥3 “TINH “13IIFYLS HLIWS 337 ‘0T LINN QL7 SISSYHD AVMILYD 0092
00'0 758 SNG 1915e0UC(Q ‘AgSMEDS ‘peoy aJswpsls £1 nIod Aeg 90d3
000 XVt 6NH ‘IInH ‘@burIo uolig ‘peoy yuompay // mMe Adles #0713
91 08£'C 136 €NH TINH 133Y41LS ALLIM Ydvd SSANISNG JANLNIA 9 LINN ALl dnods dvo 1090
s06 0£dI H1044nS
00 $29'ST "11d100M “Mdvd SSINISNG SATIIIHMOTNE ‘AL LYAHOHLOT 13 IAIA ATIVWEOS SNOLLNNOS FLVIWITD VIVD $0ad
08°256'v HN8 STNA ‘HNB STNA ‘AdYOHLINNDS ‘1STIM AvVOY AYHI4 'FONVYD AGSOHD QL7 WLINIWNOYIANT WIL1SO4 504D
Sk 610'12 SCZ STIM ‘TUTHSHEOA 1S3M ‘ADAISYIAT ‘AvOd NOINN alL1 3vo3yod 104D
000 INE ENT NTODNIT ‘1S3 ANI QY04 AGNITIV ‘Y NOLHOD ‘2 LINN ONLLLTHWHIIXE L04D
08 £09'sT gavT £S7 'SA337 ‘AvOd AVHANNOY 92 ‘FdINID SSINISNG ALINN ‘SY LINN a1 dNOYS 3SNOdSIY LSHId $040
YILSTHONYIW
24°569'C "Md¥d QHO44vd L ‘QV0OY IDANIEONOT ‘ALVLIST ONIAYYL AVAMMNYY ‘8 LINN aLt 494 004D
00 0 Zay TTH3 ‘HOYNENIQE ‘QvOY SNLLIND b1 dNOYD VI ISINIA 80D
££°910'T 1QE Z¥M ‘UIoDUNY ‘BSNOYBYIYM ‘peoy plSid UolSY ST R &1 a1 SIOVHINOD S84 904D
000 HLZ STNH ‘uBnodg ‘3Ap1aqiin “Njiem wnuingey 1 lel |eze4 9013
00°0 L9 ENN ‘SJUBULION “1ed UOYNO ‘850[) POOMPUOd ‘ISNOH poompuod PYT )N spuiig Jaqed 6040
9b'EEH’E SO8 ZNH ‘JUIHSHUOA 1S¥3 “TINH ‘133YLS ONINNYD at11100s 44 £042
F SSaIppY JWeN Aay

sioypasy Auedwod - g
P11 sbuipjing Jejnpo adedsyug
d11 AIoSIApY dYd




8L ET TT0Z 4240120 90

90 0bS5'6¢

*x STYINT NOLLDVSNVYL A31SOJNN SYH FSVYD STHL JLON #0107 43A 105 Sdl

8z Jo ¢1 abied

FUIHSHYOA HLYON ‘JLYO0UUYH ‘JA0YD dOL ‘18N0D I3Nanc aL1 MOYI0H 60HD
00 £06'Z ONE $T37 ‘FUIHSHALSIDITT "AVIEMOIN NOLTAIW ‘AGTvA A0 Mivd SSINISNG NMOED dL1 dNOAD NOSOAOH 8 NOSOAOH HOHD
000 00Z 18NS ‘FYIHSAWYH 13374 3SO1D JAY “£Z 13374 ‘AY3aA0DIY 1830 1S3INOdYD /D SYOLIOTIOS WO TH WOHD
09 220'2 NAZ €W “YALSTHONVIAN ‘ALYDSNYIA £2T ‘dT17 INONNY O/ a1 (NIV.LiTdg 19) LLIIH 80HD
av/ STOd ‘WYHIYYS ATTILIHM Muvd
86 Z01'2S SSINISING INIT0S 'AYAMAEY “UNO- IWNYOL YOO ANT ‘AL 34D aVISANYd O/ NNATODIN TITH 90HD
00’0 NYT T ‘WYHONIWYIE ‘13341S JAISHAYHM 66T ‘38N THL YOO HLTT ADNIOY SAYMHOIH NOHD
8b'906 140 ZEW "YILSTHONVIW ‘PROy 183S8YD) ‘BSnoH pioyes) Od LHVNLS NIAM3IH 90HD
96 £25'9 L1db OTAM ‘SUTHSHUOA M ‘PIOJI)ISED ‘PEOY poomuie]) QL7 SADNYL Y0 F1SS3H POHD
7£°689'Se NOLSIdd ‘390And9 ¥IGWVE ‘JUINTD LTWWNS NOLIYM ‘IDV1d ATIOH Z64 Ava1STVH AdYNIH SOHD
00’0 g46 FING "9)009 ‘asnoyayAs ‘smopesiy buiradsium 1 URULRI(Q UDJRH /001
09 50T TINH NOAN NOLSOND ‘ANYT SALYODTINIS '133ULS MIV ‘ISAOH NOLYIS QL7 ONINIVYL AL34YS ® HLIV3IH LOHD
04°SEL'E TAP TTW "TTIMYIHLOW ‘2806 X089 Od ‘ONIH001d 1D3r0Hd ONIMOOTH 123300Ud)dNOYD WY 1av3H 40HD
99°£29°01 HHT 19 ‘MO9OSY19 3OV 1d QdYMVYAS b “Mdvd SSANISNG NOINYLNID 17 dIHSYINLAYd 3TA09 INYOHLMYH QoHD
2LPER 9T QALY YdVd YIATYD ‘LEN0D NOLLYOIAYN £1 L7 NOLONIATDE TIIMSHMYH E0HD
ST S01°S gNO 2109 ‘Gd04avya ‘GY0OY NOWWOD “Muvd SSINISNEG HOOW MO QL1 ONRHOO 1OVHLINOD ANOWYHYH J0HD
(6°4¥8'TL ATHHNS "FIHS3I 'STIIW WACY ‘ILVLS3 SNIAVEL N¥¥d NMOANYS ‘2a8T1d SLINN Q3LIWIT FHOUDSNYH ZOHD
vd9 6251
62 929'p¢ ‘¥d9 6251 ‘WYHENA ALNNOD ‘NOLLYLS NOGWIYL ‘1S3 ANI IONVYD NOAWTHL 42 LINN QL1 SWALSAS ONIATING NOADVH J0HD
000 b /47 ;00952._ J_uon_ mcwm:mu MNE \Emw._. us >ucm>_0m:H |enuad) SLUOISND PUR 3SNUSAYY H 00HD
3SH ZING ‘X958NS 159/
000 ‘Buiyniop ‘peoy uoibuleg ‘asnoH sbpug ucbuiing ‘Adusajosu] g Juawsabeuely 1gaQ SWOISND 3 aNUaA9Y W H TOHD
000 A0 OTAM ‘NOLdWYHYIATOM ‘QYOd NIAOM ‘b ON 31vD 'T9 X0d Od AL N O93NNND 2090
000 [CS YTNG '2014SHI0A 1SBT 'S1009 ‘BNUBAY playysien SE 3niuowiieyd ziobazio 8003
09258 409 ZN1 'SONIT ‘NISVY LINIYIN ‘WYHIND HLHON ‘SN0OH WYHIND HIMON AL1 ONTYIINIONT LvIH ANNOUD 6090
6 66487 ATHUNS ‘WYHOT ‘Q13143INA ‘QVOY JDIM ‘ISNOH SAYE Q11 IHOHED 020)
Xt
96 755 TEW "YILSTHINYIN ‘NOLONTYEYD ‘WVd SSINISNG NOLONIHAYD ‘ISNOH ATINYOHL SWILSAS U4 YIONIVYD 209D
000 Ad8 LINH ‘ASl1aAsg ‘peoy BLIODIA ‘BnuUsAy APUBWLION 77 pigp wWeyeln I0M3
00°0 90 SNH ‘2IYSHI0A IS8T ‘|INH ‘@nusAyY (ewdug z4z uosIgRd Weyeso £0d3
F ssalppy aweN Aay

si031pas) Auedwon - g
P31 sbuipjing Jejnpojy adedsjug
d11 AosIApY dud




8¢ £1 1102 12q012C 90

o SARIINT NOLLOVSNYYL GILSOdNN SYH 3SvD SIHL JLON #+0T0Z J2A 106 SdI

82 JO T abed

00 0 QAZ STNH “Ybnoig ‘a4Apsaqis ‘apispoom 21 uojuesg yauer 1093
000 OMZ STNH ‘Ybnolg 4ApIRqIID “Nied swjoypues ‘aso|) MBIA Jied 42 19)elS aue( 0053
00 0 DUYSHICA 1583 ‘A|19A2Q ‘UdAST ‘192435 1SR bE AQOISapA il 0oM3I
000 ONP LNH INH ‘peoY aumem “yues AQIepuims g/1 Aoy sawer 00¥3
St 009’4t FHUIHSHIOA 153IM '1E13SSO ‘SANVIONOT ‘AYM HINTIW NYTHLION WYHLY) SIWYE €000
000 ONZ STNH ‘Ubnoig ‘aAe) YUON ‘818D 1S9 Lb Nakieg sowe( v0g3
9E TH0'1T NIE S ‘NIE 7S 'QT3144THS “Mdvd SSINISNE HNVE SvIHS QL7 S32IAYIAS DNINYITI NOSHIVC YO
0T S£9'4S MNE TZNG ‘HONOYJOESNIVD 'AISANTT NOLYDI ‘YW INYNOaTY QL7 ONLLYHO0I3Q IHOLL MOV( HODD
98 /6£'7 JUIHSHYOA 1S¥3 “TINH “133ULS ANYSSYM ‘SHHOM INYTIID ALTSNOS B AVEdO'M [ 900D
Ob 8S6'V FI009 ‘FATIOMYY ‘GVOY 344IDMYY ‘IOQ0T NOLLNS A1 SADIAYIS SIAVIAD HBC 100D
o 1£ NOLONIIADAE ‘1S3 ANI AYNIYD 'AVOY YALSYINYT ‘NI SAYMNNY QLTI YIV.LNIANI 0D
#9 119°¢ 4d0 8TLS ‘TUIHSAHOS4VLS ‘NOXIH ‘JLY.LST T¥THLSNANI Q13144IY Q3 LINIT D3 Ld3INI £0ID
00'0 JM0 869 ‘SOUOM ‘HDLIAA3¥ ‘£ST0T X09 Od O7d IAYISYILNI G0
6b' b2 b 10T €19 "W3LSIDN0TD ‘INYT HLHOMSNI “Ndvd ADOTONHDIL HLYOMSNI AOOMATd TYNOLLYNYILNI r{1)e)
XHE $719 "93LS3DN01D
07T £8 'CO0OMNYYE ‘INNIAY WNINIIOD “Nuvd SSINISNG ALVD WTYIdWI D ONIQTING TIvDYILNI 901D
000 ANT THY ‘ATHUNS “T1IHATY ‘13IULS HOIH 09 PN (N} 95297 ONI L0DD
AXE SUS "UvIM B INAL ‘ANVTHIANNS “Nuvd ISy LNT
08'985°9 ANVTIIANNS ‘3AY YIWII0D 9€ ‘SNOLLYOLLSIANI DLLSTWOA ANY WIDUIWWOD 0/ ALT SNOLLNIOS ¥0O0d WIMLSNANI +0ID
XdT OT9ON ‘FYIHSIWYHONLLLON
Z0'Tb0’62 ‘NOLVY3I SNOT ‘Qv0d Wdv4 SA1314 “Nuvd SSINISNG HONOYOISNIVD QL7 SHONYDNOS 1OVdIWI 001D
000 9dS FTYM 'WYHINTULTY ‘AY0Y YILSTHINVI 123WIG 1DVHINOD IDI 801D
00°0 ¥dS 8NQ “123580U0(Q N ‘BUl0U] ‘pROY pUBUD] £7 ueybnep ueg 0n3
00°0 SHZ FTNG ‘USPMOH ‘Usiely 2U1 uo Aquuieg “9ans ubiH ‘suaq A319 HIBYS ueg 5053
000 ass ZINH ‘linH ‘uolsald ‘122115 uiep Zs uosyler) ueg g003
7L €ST XA0 £TYW ‘SINATN NOLTIW ‘I9ATHEINOLS ‘3SOTD T3ZIML 6T AL SYOTYILNI DINIIOAH (OHD
00°000°09 OX8 Z£9 ‘MODSY1D 'av0y NOANOT ZTTZ SOM8 AYUNH JOHD
00 782 FUIHSHHOA 1SY3 “TINH '31V1S3 ANI SAT3H NOLLNS ‘avoy OWIYIW ONINIVYL HOHSH40 3AISHIGWNH aoHD
9g'140'T 172 STNH 172 STNH SYYOA'I ‘HONOYE 'AAYD HLYON ‘WYHQHON 8 S3dVOSANY Y3FGWNH 10HD
+0 €62 MEL BNN ‘NOLAWYHLIYON ‘STIWMOYYEE ‘'GYOY NOLYIMOD ‘3ISNOH TTEMSYD AL AYINIOC SNIAMOH VOHD
¥ sSaJippy asweN Aay

s101pal1) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipjing Je|npoyy adedsilg
dT11 Alosiapy dud




8t £T TT0C 12qor0 90

4 SATINT NOLLOVSNVYL d3LSOdNM SYH 35D SIHL ILON ««0T0T J2A 1S Sdi

87 Jo 51 abeq

00°0 Ndt 6NH "DUYSHIOA 1523 ‘[INH ‘24019 Aspuels) § UOSUI[IAA e oom3
00°0 d9T STAH “IYSHI0A 1se3 ‘ybnoig ‘850D seliin b uosJead |iey T0d3
08'/S1 MHLZ £257 'S3337 'IW0SHIATID ‘Qv0d gy04advad T1 AL NOS 8 YIHLMOUD ML 6000
000 HHT SNH “IInH ‘peoy Aspaisg ‘19ans abueydx] g5 pieddays alng £0S3
00'0 T STNH ‘ybnotg ‘uojybnoy|3 ‘peoy JsIunH s aureq aIng soa3
00 0 345 SZST 'spaa7 ‘PIONIA YINOS ‘SI0WRDAS Y| ‘DSNOH POOMIDIM € Allsuuog ueing zoad
85 SHE NSE 2ad '33aNNA ‘av0d NOSTHEYH /2 QL7 dNOYD IYNLINYNG D1L 9002
0z 5£8'9 1XZ STNH ‘HONOYUA “IHAQYIATID Muvd IZISVYT139 611 AL ONISWN SC 000
96'956'L Y(Z ENH ‘21IYysHI0A 1se3 ‘|InH ‘peoy Agejuy 8/ /z/ (xnin@)p11 0ow)1ebnoQdt dt 00D
000 730 8NH ‘BJIysHI0A 1583 ‘|INH ‘peoy obesiayieH €€ UewqoH ysor QoH3
€664 MO0 ZNH ‘MO0 ZNH “TINH “L334LS MHOA 88 dL7 SANIIENNS SNYAYOC ao
000 dgS T4M ‘DAYSHIOA ISOM ‘PlaUNEM UDIS31D Yooug § uoxiq uelyueuor 90a3
000 gs9 bNH ‘II0A 1583 ‘peoy [9559H SETT JO Jeay P17 SWRNSAS PadIojUISy SSINUIOL o
9/'882'18 S4S £9N ‘WYHONLLLON ‘QvOd HONOHO8AOOM 0+9-229 ALT WYHONLLLON 40 SNHOC 3000
08 8/1'2h NH8 TIVQ ‘INIY ‘13374HLYON ‘AvOd GYIHONTIAS ‘A¥OL03Y Q10 IHL QL7 SNOS 8 NYIWNIM NHOC 1000
26'€6L'1T 30¢ +1Q4 ‘uojeayoal) ‘Aepy UOLINURD ‘BSNOH UOLINJUS) ‘S2Ueuld 921I0AUT RJOWIBPYY 0/ 117 SHO0QA Y3 LHOd NHOC 00D
66 952 TINH ‘av0d AGYINY 6SS ‘ASNOH JODNITD 171 ALTYND3S THOOW NHOC S0
000 @39 LNH “lINH ‘Snusay Weyusyayd ‘UnoD 2U2ULIPUIM T uRwqoy uyor DOH3
£6°T02'5S 106 £2571 ‘106 £251 SAFTT 'AITIOW ‘ANNIAY HLINOSY ‘STIIW QTIIHSNYIA SYOTYILINI NOSNDILY NHOC 800D
000 Yy 6NH ‘JINH 1SNJL UONING ‘BRUAY UIJOD H9 32021y @0C Z0v3
000 NLZ STNH ‘Ubnosg ‘ajApreqs “lem wnuinge g1 SilllA Buueo( TOW3
68 +76'6 YN¥ ZH3 ‘HOUNANIQA ‘1334LS N33NO +9 SID3LTHOEY WC 2000
145046 TINH ‘153 "ANI SATAI4 NOLLNS ‘Qvoyd Wygy3L1oY S3DIAYAS LIAHD SNOSMIC 000D
Ob'+50°S ang $ITNG ‘an9 +ING ‘FHIHSHIOA 1SY3 ‘uclBUITIO0D ‘avOd NOSYIANY ¥ €5 Buusauibug var 000
00 8t+'9S 4N9 OT1G "FIIHSHUOA N ‘ANOWHITY ‘NOLYYE Myvd NOLdVE 047 SNOSNHOC O zoo
000 909 80A "Aq|as ‘Ybnoigbuiusy ‘peoy |InY ‘sabeno) PIRUYLON £ Aeun suder 7093
000 Or8 8NH "SNIYSYI0A 153 ‘|INH ‘1D Sawel ‘Aep SMaIpUY 1S ‘aAuQ uspl M3]_ uoser 6013
00'0 316 £ING ‘31009 ‘YIBUS ‘MBIA 1Y 7 SilapuimMg uoser £053
000 3HS FTNQ ‘aliysylon 1se3 ‘ajoon ‘Aemsbury 99 2400y uose( g0W3
000 XL 9NH ‘2nysyioA 1seg ‘InH ‘peoy Ainquels £17 JleH uoser LOH3
¥ $S1ppY aweN Aoy

s10}ipal) Auedwo) - g
pa1 sbuiping teinpoyy adedsjug
d11 AMoSIAPY dud




8E £T TT0Z 2QOP0 90

*+ SAUANT NOLLOVSNYYL JI1SOdNN SYH ISV STHL JLON %0702 J9A 105 Sdl

8¢ Jo 97 abeq

000 Ogy 0TM ‘NOANOT ‘ANYT NYNGIIN €62 ‘ISNOH NINIT +T ‘S1D3ALIHIUY-ONIAL SLOILTHDYY-ONIAT] aon
000 D9 FING ‘DAYSHIOA 15eT '9|009) ‘BanusAY puodas Tz SWILIS esr #0513
06 999 9Q¢ STNH 'HONOYA YHYI 113 ‘Ov0d HONOUEA “MNY¥d SSANISNG AUIV LNNOW “T 1INN QL7 YOI XN VoD
gXg £99 'SPUB|PIKY 1S9M ‘USMOSBIRH
L6 556 ‘@1e353 Buipes ) suolsusys ‘1 320lg | T IuN ‘uoIsiag snpold buiping ¢ pr gepui] L7 gYanNI 1) e}
6 L64'T 499 2157 ‘sa337 ‘ANYT NMOUE “‘FUINTD WYHLSTHL gYANTI €012
000 b N3 X3STIAAIW ‘JTAIINT ‘JLVIST IWVIHLISNANI NYNAAFY ‘AvOY TIVAOOM Of gYanNT] 8070
0T bEL N8Z STAN ‘3414 ‘ONYDITYA ‘L1SIM L3TMLS LHOIH QL7 NYILODS S3DIAYAS A¥vuar 6012
000 478 0TdN '1HOdM3N “Nuvd Ydd31D ‘ISNOH NOITYIYD ‘269 X049 Od Q47 3N VLvd3an 9012
00 0 X¥S 9TNH ‘2aysiiioA 1se3 ‘teybumo) ‘peoy Juri sz Aaidiys sima v0S3
00°0 Od6 LENQ 'AQswuD “lied AQSajAy ‘aauq Jopuaseq s WYBuUM 237 80M3
000 L1¥b 64M ‘PrIBIUOd ‘YHOMSWIH 189115 YInos § Uos|IpL 297 vOMm3
000 19 FING ‘2aysiiox 15e3 '3j009 ‘proy Uy £9 pesypeo.g Biel) 29 tog3
00 0602 CNE 6NH “TINH ‘AQYOY AYNGAYIW ‘INNIAY NVLO 97 SIDIAYIS LIS WO 80D
000 X¥S #INQ 2NUSHI0A 3583 ‘91009 ‘ARp WMUUI||I £7 Sou04 eINET 1043
000 (NG ZIM ‘BNIUSHIOA ISOM ‘pIaLRYEM ‘UOJEM ‘DUET MBYSUSYEO §6 As[eq eane +0a3
000 IS8 0219 ‘241ySI93S30N0ID ‘'AINGSIRMIY_ fied $SSUISNG AINgSHMI L, ‘BIB|d UOUURYS 008S AL SWOOYHLYE SV 301D
90 SkL's (17 65 ‘A1A1443HS ‘Av0d NOQ 'LiIN0D IQISYIATY “£T LINN QL1 SNOLLNI0S MY1ary 001D
00 86 VXZ STNH ‘HONOYE ‘IAQHIGIID ‘GYOY SANVYTIVO +1 NOISIG AOUNDS {1);8)
8E'60L'TTT YVS SNH “TINH ‘1S3IM INVEONTHAS 857 QL1 AY3S ONISWNTd NMOLSONDH SOMD
8E' 185’641 Od8 LTOA ‘NOLIVIA ‘NYNSYTHS ‘LITULS SYATIH LS D3S B STIH0Ud NYISOND V/L AL NYISONT £0MD
000 dN8 8NH 211YsKIoA 1583 ‘jINH 192115 997 06T S3|IM UIAD) oom3
00 00T 40€ FTNH 'TUIHSHYOA LSV “TINH ‘ANYTINYMS “LSY AVM AUINYHD £ N3Qav1 NIAIN 01D
000 S5 £9H ‘a1eboue ‘abpug A9jmed ‘BnuaAy poomusaln T¢ e Ay 10H3
000 dl¥ 095 'SHOA UINOS ‘Weysyioy ‘pecy AS|SIayIm €61 MR uIADY S003
000 10€ $TNH ‘AQuuiad YUOoN ‘puejuems ‘9sop)) sjeq b1 uosuaydans Ay 7053
Ok ZOb'8T VSt 835 ‘NOANOT ‘JAISHITID +7 - 09 ALT ANVAWOD ONIQTO44¥IS ININ FOMD
ZL S18'T FUIHSHUOA 1Sv3 ‘31009 ‘Av0d NOOH VI QL7 S3NddNS ONIATING SONINNIY T0MD
00'0 Sdtr 8NQ "42352U0Q ‘SpUBIoO|Y ‘peoy AS|qUIDM £7 SPOOAA UOAIBY nom3
Lb'QED IUIHSYILSITHOM ‘WYHSHIAT Mavd FTVA ‘AYM T1ddY avdd QL7 TYNOLLYNYIALNI NYIANYYY 00MD
¥ SS2IppY alIeN Aoy

s103ipas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipjing Jenpojy adedsjug
d11 AlosIApy dud




8€ €1 1107 4290100 90

s STRUINT NOLLOVSNVAL A31SO4NN SWH 3S¥D SIHL 3LON 0102 497 05 SdI

8¢ Jo /1 3bed

000 G715 $TNG ‘21ysiloA 1se3 ‘81009 ‘Aepp praybunds o1 SIHI3 MaYNRI 0033
00°0 [XZ 9SS X3SS3 'HOITTAVY ‘1S3 WIMLSNANI AVOY 00dd ‘SE LINN AL ONLINIO DILSYI dOWD
000 SAb SNH "2NUYDHUOA 31583 ‘|InH ‘SnusAy spuepsiueyd 187 IleH uAuep 80H3
00'0 13€ SNH ‘a11ysyIo 15e3 ‘|InH ‘anudAy yied 90T 96697 unue £0713
9/ £58'8 Ag6 23 ‘A6 73 'NOUNOT ‘MOY JdvH QL7 ONIDVHENS HONOYOI TV 30WD
000 aart STNH ‘aysYI0A 1563 ‘ybnoug ‘|eAQ 34l 10T 11955y el (0493
000 [CC STNH ‘ybnoig ‘adioyuang ‘peoy yoag 15 P HelW I E!
000 3Z€ £NH 24y 3se3 ‘(InH ‘peoy sabi0ss 15 907 U0 el Vo3
00°0 OU8 ZTNH ‘UOPSH ‘19205 puog ‘950D aapgnc T AS|usa19 Yew g093
000 NLT T9OA “HOA ‘ucbuning ‘pipied 1/ Weyelo yiepW 093
000 LLT 6NH ‘INH »20@ euoiA ‘abpug yinos gg Noifg yep 1033
000 SIS $TNQ ‘@aysiloA 1se3 ‘9jo0D) ‘193135 AS|MOW 65 sulfjoD Yiel 3003
000 HEb E60A HOA 400l Buipjeds uodn awioH ‘eAuq |IH 18qos /1 syooIg Ylep Mog3
000 9X¢ STNH ‘ybnoug ‘SApaaqs ‘1no) doysig 11 ASISUIY el $OVI
000 4N9 ENH ‘BJIYSHI0A 1.3 ‘|InH ‘peoy uoidwsa)y § UBWINGD JJey 9003
08 9€£°€ dQZ L1A8 ‘TUTHSHIOA LS3IM ‘ATTJIHS ‘avod AJ1LO G171 SWILSAS ONILYOD dONYI TOWD
00'++1 QHS 8OA "21IYSHI0A YHON ‘Aqiieg “uadsau) payybiy 1z PR3N SYDROD) U SUI|OD Jfe 6120
00 bEL'T 19T THNE ‘NOLHOHE ‘3aVIS1¥0d ‘av0d NOGHOD ST ‘ISNOH NOQYUOD AL NYWOIOVIN D0WD
00 ZEF'ET N30 0TdI "HOIMSAI ‘NOLOYN "£3N0D YTIIWYD G117 TYNOLLYNYALINI DDV 40D
00 29T (80 LTND ‘PITHSAWVH ‘AT TILVA ‘QVOY ONIAYIY ‘WY SHUVTD ¥3S INSWIDYNYIN TLSYM QUVTIOD W 00WD
000 1HZ $INQG ‘21009 ‘Ysield S UO Aquuleg ‘39a1S YUON ‘sauois Buijioy SepeH auuAT €0H3
08'2/5' $SA337 ‘Mdvd ANI NITUD SSOUD ‘ANYT IdHOHLSMONY ‘ISNOH DNITIADTY QL7 INIWIADYNYIN TLSYM SST 901D
000 9MZ STNH ‘UBnoig ‘axApi1agis “jied swjoypues ‘asop) malp Jied 11 pieuAely SN0 Z0W3
000 ZAT STNH ‘21104 1se3 ‘ybnoig ‘peoy uoness s¢ pooMISE] 3SIN0T Z033
000 dv6 ZNH "aNYSHIOA 35e3 ‘|INH 399135 uoyD OF IBeN sino TON3
SE'65Y FUIHSHEOA HLYON ‘AG13S N ‘I155TuM 3SNOH HNIHIVYOD 39AT1d9 IW0SIH07 SO0
98 9Z£'1¢ NHZ AZD3 ‘NOANOT 13FYLS WYHSIHD S2 S1TUYIN ILYHOdHOD 9S1 SAAOTT 2010
[4F EAD ‘AYINIAOD ‘IANNA
7/°680'1 NDISIS ‘IDOVTIIA 300 HIUYIWITIAAIW ‘GHOAWVHIH ‘INIWLHYdIA SATLILEN VAW ¥ILSIOTFY SAAOTT 012
000 TAT TXO ‘AUNANYE ‘AvOd INOWNYAE ‘ISNOH IDNYNIS SQAOTT 401D
F SSIpPY sweN Aoy

sioypals) Aueduro) - g
P31 sbuipjing Jejnpoyy acedsiug
d11 AosiApy dud




8¢ €T TT0Z 4990100 90 s+ SARLENI NOLLDVSNYYL Q3LSOdNN SYH 3SYD SIHL JLON #0102 J9A 1DS Sdl 82 J0 81 9bey
000 196 LTNH ‘DUYsHI0A 1583 ‘AS1IBASg ‘DALl JaURD §E sLLeH piaeq Jp TOHY
000 ¥d6 ZTNH ‘INH “A3|iaARg ‘peoy toisbis 071 uosAuual ¥ q W 4043
000 ON8 ZIMS 'UopuoT ‘peoy e|Ialok £2Z APPINH Jaydoasuy) I 00HY
00'08Z SMSYIYD ‘66 X08 Od VadW 90WD
¥L LLO'E ANZ 61 ‘ATJANS ‘NOLONISSIHD ‘AVOY GYIHYIHLYIT Muvd SSANISNG T1IMUVE £9 AL SWALSAS TIVMYAOW COWD
$T 86T 499 1730 ‘AGY3a "Muvd SSIANISNG NHIAM ‘AVM HIINVLS ‘AVM NITHIW a1 143D NOLLYNYILNI AQOOW SOWD
000 THE ZNH ‘IINH ‘poomsBury ‘Aspp Juolumog 79 eqoRany eyiuo|y g
000 YVT ZIVQ Jud) 'PUDSDARIS 'pEOY JOUB Bf payiwi] s92iA95 buipling ueyop HOWD
ob'ZS1'2E XMZ 9 'SONA 'SANAIN NOLIIW ‘INNIAY NENGTTW 02 'ISNOH ALTENI3S L7 (NOANOT) ALTHND3S JLLIW oW
W L1212 dH9 TIW “YILSIHONVIA ‘133YLS YILUYH #T ‘3SNOH YNIHD ‘S ILINS Q47 INSWLINEDIY TIFHLSNIW HOWD
26 92’y AYLNIAOD ‘av0d MIOTLVYI ‘ISNOH ANVTIIHLNS W00 1ST ‘SADIAYIS 1103HD ONINTT AYOBNOLLYINSNI YALSNIW £0WD
000 NAT 94M ‘TATHSHUOA 1S3IM ‘NOLNYWEON ‘AvON 1DVHL3LINOd ‘ISNOH d3TIIW a1 OiN) NOLLNYLSNOD ¥ITIW NOWD
000 ¥3S 6NH ‘DHYSHIOA Ise3 ‘InH ‘peoy puepiled Sb dieys i 8053
000 O11 STNH ‘ybnoug ‘ucybnojig ‘snusay pue|poom € uosbpoH axiW 00H3
82'090°91 Y3/ ZENG ‘AQSIWIYD ‘13341S NOLONITIIM 09-2S Q17 SSY19 SNOLIIAAIW HOWD
00'0 YNS $TNQ ‘2UYSHIOA 1583 ‘3|009 ‘peoy puepool Z uopmey [SeUdin £093
00 0 V9 OTNH ‘lINH ‘Agtalim ‘peoy proyelt s¢ SOd |2yl 80d3
00'0 159 bNH ‘B1YsyI0A 3583 ‘INH ‘WNo) 3uepley T Ja)od |seyi #0d3
000 439 ENH ‘BNYSHIOA Ise3 ‘INH ‘peoy sab1039) 15 96 MO|[25p009) [FRUPI| £093
00'0 Nz STNH ‘ybnoig ‘ajApiaqio e wnuingeq s UOSIapUY 3Ry 0v3
HY/ LISL 'HVL
O beb'L £TS1. 'S33L NO AGYNYOHL ‘ALYIST TYIHLSNANI Y371 NOS ‘13341S MODSYD £Z-ST AL XN XI413IW O0WD
000 306 SNM ‘TUIHSYONY] ‘I TVASHIWIIS ‘IDV1d AOOMISTHd T QLT XOIATYLIN O0WD
8T'89H'TT NSt H¥YM ‘NOLONIFIYM ‘NYOHL NOL1I1ddY ‘Av0d TLLSYINAT ONLLINYYIN U3 Z0WD
00'9€€ SOT9 ‘ISNOHINOLS “Mdvd SSANISNG WILYMANOYLS ‘9T LINN ALl X313 1aW YOWD
00°000'b2 VX6 b9 ‘MODMYID Mdvd SSINISNG TIVHOIVYD ‘13341S IT19v3 6T AL7 S1OALIHOYY NYI TP 40WD
[9Z10'6E Yd0 SXH ‘BNUSHIOA 1S3M ‘PUe||3 ‘Bue LANOS “SHIOM UBLIPOOM TZ JUN P SwajsAs buize|s 3gw TOWD
00°0 Vd9 $TNG ‘2JIYSHIOA 1563 'Sj009 ‘ShUDAY WeLIn|y €€ POOM MAYNIR 10m3
000 3rz STNH ‘ybnoig ‘aaed yInos ‘pecy abplg 61 J9|AL MIUMEW T0A3
000 d9E ZNH INH ‘poomsbury “Jled uijsay St uspbuoy maynel 0013
¥ SSaIppy SweN Aoy

si10ypas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbulp|ing Jejnpoy soedsyug
d11 MosIApy dyd




8¢ £1 TT0Z 429010 90

% STTHANT NOLLOVSNYRL G31SOdNN SYH 3SVD STHL 2LON «+0T0Z A 105 SdI

8¢ JO 6T abed

00'0 XVZ H3N ‘INAL-NOdN-TLLSYIMIN ‘13IULS WILYM JUIH NOXIN YOND
000 8d€ +TNH ‘AquUIad YHON ‘pueluems ‘peoy Jouep 85 Aeu9 [9bIN V093
000 d1Z STNH ‘ybnoug ‘oxAp1agus ‘peoy YooIMsam 62 umo.g [9BiN Wog3
00 0 3Ng STNH ‘ybnoig ‘Apsaq)io ‘peoy sdioyuawa|d ‘e|ia adioyiusws|) pieppaos) ejodN 0093
00 0 dST 8WY "X3SS3 ‘AUCAWOY ‘HLYIH TTIMAYHD ‘AY0Y YALYMHST S T16-Th YYD ANV STIOHDIN 60ND
000 d38 $TNQ ‘91009 ‘SSaupady ‘19a.0S LBy £ UOSUYO[ SejOYDIN 703
000 ¥S6 8NH “INH “s1e353 |pybuo “ano1s Buuusp gy io8 SejoydIN aog3
86 960°0¢ Zd6 PEIAN ‘Zd6 PEIN YAM B INAL ‘SAT1FIHS HLNOS ‘AVM IDATIATIVM T ‘ISNOH TvdO QL7 SWILSAS DNINVYITD J4TIMIN SOND
86 026'€E 938 173Q ‘FIIHSAGY3Q 'SLOINTIAYMS ‘AT1STHD HIENHD ‘SHIOM dOL T1IH *g8lWNT ITIAIN L0TD
0Z 65b'€ H2NOYOTY313d 'ANNOYSONYLS ‘133H1S HLHON £ a1 SOLLSYTd 8 Y38any INaN ZOND
000 312 STNH ‘Ybnoug ‘axApiaqo ‘suen peosg ‘sabeno) sapem b UOSIM 119N Som3
000 NY0 8NH “lINH ‘anuaay abedng ‘aso) Jeyol Z¢ SUD|lIAA 19N dom3
000 [Nz STNH ‘yBnoig ‘oxApleqns ‘sue Aqess g Aspiym {1aN Jom3
000 149 HTNQ ‘BYSHIOA 1583 ‘91005 ‘ProY PIRYPOOM Sb Me 13N #0W3
000 NZb STNS ‘SHM ‘uopums ‘spesiy Adqay ‘pecy ssimog € uoybully 119N 10v3
00'0 4AT STNH ‘ubnoag ‘o3Apiaqo ‘as01D youig Z1 [GRUM [PruetieN O0M3
06°921'S X3553 ‘AYOJWOY ‘HLVIAH TIIMAYHD ‘AVOY YILYMHSTAS 1S-Th {47 $10NA0Ud DONIATING D8N TOND
€0 958£'zZE avo ZTNH “TINH AN ‘WYHONIYLLO ‘Y0 NOLONIHLYd AL ONIGWNId d B N LOND
Sd6
00 91’62 LTNH "JUIHSMAYOA 1SY3 ‘AT TYIA3A ‘AV0Y 39A18 TINH ‘Wav4 TITHIYOLS J1LLTT AL LHOdSNYYL IATADSNIN 60D
00°0 179 PTNG ‘FHIHSHYEOA 1SY3 ‘37009 ANV ISOIOMIN § SAIIAYAS TVONRALDTANT SLW SOWD
00°000°€ 470 STS1 ‘Sd331 ‘avoy A913S 961 GALIWI ddLi SOWD
0z z89 446 THS ‘QTALA3LSTIHD ‘39ATI¥9dITHS 'av0d QOOMX0S Q3LTATT S1DNA0Ed WL LOWD
96'ELT'T 1H6 EXH ‘FIIHSHYOA 1S3M XVATIVH 13341LS TYNVYD ‘3SNOH YITWTAd SADIAYIS FuVD ALY3dOYd TSW MOWD
000 93T 900 “X3SS3 "WALSIHI0D ‘Ad NOGNOT VIZT ‘1T 1INN SYILNIdUYD OSW WOWD
000 AdZ STNH ‘ybnoig ‘LodmaN ‘Aep splayusaln 11 8L 2ji3ys S £013
00 0 X9 £INQG 2IYSHHOA 1587 ‘9|00 199115 3IS[T b6 pleqqiy Ssewouyl iy 40H3
000 SYT Td YINOWA|4 ‘@015 ‘2des3] Inoyed b PlIA PIEYDY I WOMD
00 0 SUT 71d ‘UoASQ ‘YinowAld ‘9x0iS ‘adena] anojjeg 4 PIM WY N  MOM3
000 (H9 5251 ‘spaa ‘uibbrg ‘sue JoouwixQ ‘peipcolg 91qQa9 I 1093
3 SS3aIppY awepn Aayl

s1o0jpa1) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipling 1ejnpoyy adedsjiuig
d11 A1osIApY dud




8€ £1 T10Z 1240100 90 s SATHLND NOLLDVSNYYL G3LSOINN SYH 3SYD STHL 310N 0107 J9A 1DS SdI 8¢ Jo 07 3bed
00'0 HOT STNH ‘alysyioA 153 ‘ybnoig ‘snuaay uspaly 1 Aspieq 42394 10403
000 NCO Z4M ‘N0 ZdM ‘QIIIHIIVM TIHOHLINTIM ‘YO IJYOHINTIM 82T - 02T QL7 SLOVILINOD 13UINId 104D
000 NN8 ZINH ‘20YsyioA 3583 ‘Adjianag ‘anusay uodry € SWweljip Ined HoM3
000 394 FTNQ S4YSHIOA 1se] ‘uapmoH ‘Buissot) shaxelg 5z lojAe] |ned €013
00 0 YNG9 HTNG ‘SUIYSHIOA 15BT ‘31009 ‘DA0IH SUINOGISIM §9 MO)S [ned 9053
00'0 M9 TNQ ‘B1IUSHI0A 1583 ‘91009 ‘aAuQ SU3IND Z2 Agjwn Jned 2013
000 312 STNH ‘@jApiaqo ‘sue peolg ‘sabenod sspem 7 Alamalq ineg voa3
00 0 0S8 STOA 'PIRUIIG IN ‘uouNgsapuely ‘3s0|D SIBWAH 91 Aadwes jneq £003
00 0 HYZ £1NH ‘ASlianag ‘uoung Ausy) ‘sauq epeue) 71 1SJ020BUOg [negd 8043
000 7ab OTNG “191sesuoq Jean ‘uouRsily ‘proy abiod plo T¢ pieag |ned 2083
000 dNS $TNQ '9|009 §O0H ‘M3IA UINos ST AgsJeyieg |ned 2083
18°€8p SNT 5T ‘WYHONIWYIE ‘NOLSYEOAT ‘av0d 394039 ‘14N0D INIOFY ‘ WSO 0D ONLINYHOYIW ¥3NHYd 10dD
000 Zdb €8N ‘X3SI1AAIW ‘SIAVH ‘ISOTD HSYIAIA b @11 (N) SYIAMOd INNOWYYYd 104D
bb'8LL'9 dHY SNH “TINH ‘AV TWNOLLYN ‘3NNIAY 140INOE “RVd SSANISNA NOIFHIA0S Qi1 SYFLINHS ATTXO S00D
00’91t aas £842 ‘ATIHAIYD '9b1 X049 Od SIADIAYAS INTWNOYIANT HYMAO £002
00 000’ 0SZ TdM ‘QI3HEIIVM ‘L1ITYLS ONDI 6T “HOOTd 15Y14 SNOLLMIOS INIWLINADTY QYvHIEO 72000
000 gAF T10 ‘WYHYNA ALNNOD ‘NOLONITYYG ‘QvY0d ISNOHNIS AONVHO 800D
000 31 £8 'WYHONIWAIZ ‘STIFHOAN ‘133YLS OLYD +92 SLINN QALIWD (3IN) SIDVYLINOD WdO 200D
PATHSAYO04a3g
09 ¥+8T ‘@uvZzNg NOLHOIT1 ‘AvOY I9ANENVLS ‘ALY1SI NI SONNOA 8 LINN A1(SYIMOHS)I3AIT IHL NO 100D
00'0 399 $TNQ ‘9]009 IN ‘uspmoy ‘Butssor sAae|g 1 ybnop) Jan0 2003
000 MHO ¥9 ‘mobse|S ‘193115 J9)eyddiN 9T ‘asnoH 1810 upo 9002
88 £25'¢ FHIHSHAIF ‘WYHILYHL ‘AVM S318VO ‘ODISNYEL 9 LINN aLl1 sTamoo 0002
00°0£6'C JHE SN 'SA33 “I19YLSNNG ‘AYMSONIN T2 Q17 SINIWJOT1IAIA NVO 002
88'S65'HT MV0 £ZNH “TINH "1S3 ANI SA1314 NOLLNS ‘INYT ¥dvD 1SIm QL7 LI3INYNG UN QOND
000 AC8 ZNH "TINH “133¥1S TYINO10D ‘ASNOH 3143 @L1 ¥3GWNH SdN g0ND
79'606'8 0OVZ 699 'AYNGATO ‘2008 X089 Od ‘TYLNID ONISSIOOUd INIWAYL VAW AL ¥IMOdN $OND
000 SYE 0219 ‘NMOQ ALNNOD "HOONYE ‘ANNIAY TVALNID Z€ JONYNIS 39ATrHHLYON S0ND
9z 802’9 AQb 110 ‘NOLONTTEVA ‘AYM NOLSNITIV 0Z ‘ISNOH XI 140N ‘IDIAY3S ADNIATOSNI ATH ITTHIFA ALYOHLYON £OND
00 1S58 NHE 995 'NHE 995 ‘WYHITHLOY 14OUDYNHL ‘AYOY HLHO4SOND ain (n) SY00Aa NYIHLION 90ND
3 SSa.lppy IeN Aoy

sioypas) Aueduro) - g
P31 sbuipjing lejnpojy adedsjig
d11 MosIApY did




8¢ £1 1T10Z 1200320 90 *+ SITULINT NOLLDVSNYUL Q3LSOdNN SYH 35V SIHL JLON +«0T0Z 42A 105 SdI 8¢ Jo 17 abeg
ayt s£1
87 089'6b 'AISAISYIW ‘FOVTTIA HD09UVL ‘ANYT HILYM ‘THINID SSANISNG LUN0D I1gvLS 17 SNOLLATOS VYOI LD373 VIavH vOuD
95 926'S ATFANS ‘WYHEOD 'AvOY SAYVYANY ‘3SNOH ANV (QL7T V1SIWAQ) ONLLINYYIN a9y 109D
95°/EL'E ANZ §937 ‘FYIHSHIALSIDIFT 'HONOZ ¥ 3A AGHSY ‘AVM T1I8 WOL ‘T4 LINN QL1 1D3L0YAd 40dD
00 660'096 OHb 1798 ‘TUIHSWYH ‘INOLSONISYE ‘MIIADNISYE ‘ASNOH I4Y3A3A134 FONYNI4 MOT4HSYD 3STINd %0dD
+0 997’9 TUIHSHIIMUYM “INOLSHIHLY ‘153 ANI AYOY NCATIYD ‘SAVMANOS 25 LINN 11 SS300V av40ud v0dD
00 000'£t drb 157 'spaan 198135 uolbuijopm £€ ‘SSNOH uosuag d11 S¥3d00DISNOHYILYMIDTHd 804D
MVS 0£1d
09'6££°9 ‘leMUuIOD) ‘Uilpog ‘95N0YSIESMS ‘LLIBGPUNOY ‘BSNOH 48IW3lY ‘s1onpold abelols Jaiusty sPNpold abeios Jeiwaig S0dD
€1 8bt'eT dST TE3N ‘NYNFF3H ‘ILVLST ONI AVMNOOVYM ‘AVM TIIWANIM ‘3SNOH YIATWId SIDIAY3S DNIAT0IHVIS HIIWIHd 304D
09 655's TIYMNYOD NIWNQOE ‘ISNOHSLIIMS ‘Nivg ISNOHANNOY ‘ISNOH JITWIHd QILIWD H3TWIHd 60dD
000 HN9 OTAM ‘NOLAWYHYIATOM ‘SANVIAVYOYE ‘1HN0OD ALINTEL ANNODDV SSANISSNG NNI ¥IIW3ud {040
09 920'1 JYIHSHUOA LSV "LHOdMIN ‘Av0d NIVIN 9€T “NYVd NIFONITIYM 9 1SV44IMOd £0dD
79 88v'% aNYsYI0A I1se3 ‘|InH ‘peoy Ausjeuols JYINID gWNd 904D
SNT §2SL “TOOdILLdYH
86 £€59'9¢ ‘1S3 WTHLSNANI THHONOT ‘AvOd NOSNITWOHL ‘3SNOH 3STUdYILINT €8 7 LINN L1 SNOLLNTOS 14T1 WH04iVid aodd
bTH49 a8 +1n9 ‘siuey ‘ybnosoquiey ‘sue AsmeH 90T ‘T BuUn @l (S3IDIAYIS) SWId #0dD
98 9+0'9 dd? 0157 's@331 ‘1IISNNH ‘Av0Y d3dd3d AL IAV-TIIOSYINDId S0dD
00 +5 HXT €830 ‘ATIIHJYIAYD ‘I1V1SI TYRAILSNANI NYILSIM AL dNOYD SHd Z0dD
6t 919'C Oab 91ad ‘IYIHSHBOA LSIM ‘ATTONIE ‘YO Muvd 1T L7 SONIXIS XINIOHd £0dD
000 XVS TNQ ‘21UsHI0A 15e3 ‘31009 ‘A wnius)ip T uosuIqoy dinyd 9044
000 NdZ $TNQ ‘81009 ‘u0jbuinses ‘pecy uspmoH € uopoN dijyd £ON3
00°0 NS $TNG ‘20YSHI0A 1SeT ‘Sj00D ‘D8l ), LIOYIMBH 2T ashoyloow diyd J0W3
bL'68L'22 Md6 ZEOA “MYOA ‘AY0Y NOLONLLNNH ‘L4N0D ANVIOY € - T SLINA QL7 SHOTYAUNI I4d 20dD
£8 849 FUIHSHAIOA 1SV3 ‘T1SSIH '1SIM Hdvd AHOTId ‘AYM NOXVS TIIH¥D0LS Y313d {0SD
000 73T INH ‘lINH ‘@1eBmo7 ‘asnoH 21eBmoT “Joold punols) ‘s1c31j05 ucysbuiy mMaipuy o/ pY7 (s1ap)ing) oS 3 uosqoy 19194 HOdD
18'+25'9 T £257 'SA331 'TW0SY3IAID ‘avoy a¥3aaid ‘3SNOH NTOINT 17 SHIVLS 1391S TIVHSHYIN Y¥313d aowd
1L
96 595’12 £251 "ML £251 SGITN '3W0SHYAATO AY0d A43A139 ‘AN HONWYE ‘3SNOH NTODNT] S3dvDS3 T4 TTYHSHYIN Y313d 904D
00 08¢ INH ‘18245 ysijbug QL7 SNOS 8 QYIH ¥313d 00d2
000 g9/ $TNQ ‘900D ‘UBpMOH "LNOD uoIMRIQ b Aqualen Jalad 5093
3 SSa.IppY aweN A=y

$1031pal1) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipjing Jejnpoly soedsjg
d11 AosiApy dyd




8€ €T TT0Z 43G010 90 s SATHINT NOTLDVSNYYL O31SOdNN SYH JSVD STHL JLON #0102 49A 108 SdI 87 Jo 7z °bed
XX6 18 ‘NoL70g

00 0 "HLMOMNYYH ‘'A¥0Y T1IH INOLS ‘FYINID INFWIDVNVIN LIGTED “TIVIN TWAQY VW TYAOY HOYD

00°0 a0 ETML ‘WYHLT34 '3AY AOOMINTI ‘05 XO8 Od ‘ISNOH HALIWS ‘IDNYNIJ IDIOANI GNYLLOJS 40 JNvd VAOY 404D

000 TIXT ZTHY X3SSNS LSIM ‘WYHSHOH “AVYM LUVHD ‘LIN0D SHIVIA 1S D71d JONVITIY NNS ANV TYAQY 9043

00 0 dHS $TNQ ‘21IYSHI0A 1583 ‘21009 ‘Aemsuasnd) 19 Ainig Aoy g0a3
9HZ £51sa331

000 ‘QY0d QOOMNYAW ‘NITHD IdHOHLIONTISNE S-+ ‘NOIOIY TWHLINID ANV NYIHIHON QL7 FYIHSHYOA AUVLOY NOUD

00219 NAS S1Q ‘WYHENA ALNNOD “Md¥d SSANISNG F4TTDAY ‘FNNIAY HLIOMLIHM dLT NYWOY H0UD

80 82b'2 ATISNUYE ‘HOMAVE ‘AQVOY 44IIDAVTD ‘SAOHSIYOM 310d 300 4171 SONR a3TI0Y 904D
AL ££9 "WYHONIWHIG

00'862'8 "AVAIYYd TINHIOS ‘SNOTMIAVA IHL 0TOE LINM “¥LND IDIAYIS AIHVHS FDONVNIY SIDIAYAS INTWIDYNYIW NIAIOY S0

000 VYO8 OTAS ‘TUIHSHOUHS ‘AYLSIMSO ‘Y0 AdNESIVIW ‘ALV1ST IWTHLISNANI MO TTIW aL (000Z) SW3LSAS IHDOY coud

000 NSZ STNH ‘ybnoig ‘@4Apsaq)io ‘pecy uoners gps PPoL Haqoy Y013

000 ¥dZ PINQ ‘@aysio 1se3 ‘uoibuiises 9a.1s ybiH £ S||OUDIN Maqoy ZON3

00°0 8X8 LINH "Aslanag ‘Aep puowiydry ‘950|D) YHOMIUSM 8 YSOUD W3GoY SOW3
NSE 9THY "X3SSNS LSam ‘HLVIH

98 T65°/2 SQUYMAYH ‘QYOY HOYNHD ZT-0T ‘ISNOK LJOYINITHS ‘IONYNIIE JANINIA O AL S123(0dd NOLID3YIA LHOTY 20D

000 NQ9 STSS ‘Xass3 “Uopjised ‘YHON UOpUIRT ‘pu3 SPURIMSN Z-T JIUN ‘PN ooydry Q3LIWI1 OJHOIY aoyd

000 NAZ 0ZWD ‘X3SS3 ‘AVOY IOCIUBWYD “MYVd TYTHLSNANI HIFUYS ‘9 1INN a1 (NOLLDNYLSNOD) STHIOW QuvHOTY 00D

000 NLZ STNH ‘aApiaqpd ‘sue puepisuusg ‘sbeno) jpuner ueluysr pleyory 60713

000 NEZ STNH ‘ybnoug ‘exApseqo ‘suiody syl 11 nadieg pieyory 4093

zT'081'9¢ SANYTIIHLIN FHL ‘LHIIAAAH0A DV COEE ‘20T SNALSOd A 9 T13dd3d £0WD

84'759'8 NAT 6THY ‘Xa5sNnS 159 ‘pesisuun) 1se3 ‘7 xog Od QL7 TYLLINI TDAOLNTY 204D
Yd9 6ZML 'Vd9

00 ZZE's 6ZSL 'WYHINGA ALNNOD ‘NOLLYLS NOAWIHL ‘1S3 ANI IONVED NOAWIHL D2 LINN AL 1Sv3 HLYON HDAL - aNT¥ 04D
FHIHSAH0SIVIS

0L 66T'T ‘JILSYIMAN “1S3M 1S3 ANI ISNOHNYVY ‘Av0d ITYAISOY 92 B §Z SLINN WY 004D
av/ STOd ‘WyHIYYS

000 ‘ATTILIHM “SPHvd SSANISNG LINTTOS ‘AVALREY “4N0d WNAOL “H0O013 ANOJAS @11 3dD GYLSANYY J{1)0]

000 CH9 $TNQG DIYSHIOA ISET ‘3|00D “Y|epM S|PU0|0D 8T Disiemo)y |ejey oM

E; SSaIppy awenN A9y

s10)1pal1) Auedwod - g
P31 sbutpfing Jejnpoly acedsjug
d11 AloSIApY dHd




8€ £71 1107 12q0100 90 wx SATYLNT NOLLDOYSNYYL Q31S04dNN SYH ISYD SIHL J1ON 210102 J49A 105 SdI gz Jo £z obed
15229 HST T9Y ‘2aysyieg ‘Buipeay ‘peoy Ainguod ‘eze|d xedy SYIWSOOYS 115D
00°'0SZ QN3T443HS 13TULS QUYMOH ‘SNdWYD ALLD ‘IDIH40 SYIIHSYD 43IHD ALISHIAINN WYTTYH Q131443HS 505D
00'0 MHS FTNG 2IYSHI0A 1583 ‘31009 ‘DNUSAY 22.39WIN 8/ JMeRIYA uneys WOoM3
00 28441 HAT 6NH “TINH ‘13341S SYIWOHL ‘ISNOH LNOWNY3g SOLLSIDOT NOSLLLYd NOYYYHS 005D
000 T30 £NH ‘3IysHI0A 1583 ‘|INH ‘950D uole|ddad £/ Aeuni aueys 40W3
00 0 dNS SNH ‘BNIUSHIOA 15€3 ‘)nH ‘peoy ainueq 6¢ uewwdey? aueys V003
ANV TIDNY dOHSIg
08'v1T "MYvd ISTIGHYAINT HIUNHD HLNOS ‘L4NOD NOSNIH ‘LdN02 AYNLNID Z 8 T SLINN aL1 {in) HO31MOAvVHS £0SD
£2'€9T'T SIONTT HLHON “43dWNH-NO-NOLYYS ‘av0Y AGISHILYM {471 S3MddNS TWIYLSNANI HS 905D
o€ 192’€S [HE 20D "X3SS3I "¥ILSAHDTOD ‘ALV1IST ANI TIVHILIHM ‘AYM IDUIWIWOD dL1 NOLLDNYLSNOD NOLX3S d0s2
00°0 (H8 70D ‘121582j0D ‘918357 |2LISNPU] [JEUDHYAN “ARA SDIBWIWIOD UoIPNIISUCD UOIXas 015D
o8 88¢ d1T 6NH ‘FUIHSHYOA 1SV3 “TINH “1334S I1dd0d §-€ AL WIIA3IW S3IT3S #0SD
avs £AS ‘JHIHSAOYHS
00°841'2 "ARINGSMIUHS Mavd SSANISNE NOXO ‘AVM SHIDAVE ‘ISNOH NHOMLIN QLN dDIS ¥ 10373S £05D
000 MOT STNH “ybnolg ‘aApiagin ‘uno) Asjswiem 91 poeqny ueilseqas SOM3
00 0 AINg LTNH ‘211YsyI0A 1583 ‘A3lIanag ‘aoeld Agsty +Z Bue ueag zo13a
b $82°0T AQL $NH “TINH “LSY3 MYYd AYOTdd ‘1L¥N0D SONIQIS T G117 DNOOd ONY1-¥3S 00S2
08 2€2 YILSYINOQ ‘IdHOHIXIH “13THLS QOOMITLLIT “NYVd ONIAVIL IdHOHIXIH 6 LINN a1 SONLLYOD as 705D
02’895 13SYIW0OS TTACIA Mdvd SSINISNG INOLSANNOH ANNIAY AvIW ‘ASNOH 3QVYL QL7 103913 XI4MIUds 105D
Ngs 9TH3
00'0 ‘HOYNGNIA3 ‘Qv0Y HLIIM1VA ST ‘206 XOd Od ‘SNOISNIG YATTOHINVLS I1V¥04d0D SMOQIM HSILLODS 7180
00'0 N1 93N ‘913SEOMBIN ‘Ueaq 13|epm ‘BNUBAY 3|epspiN +g [1eypay noos 308D
U499 8751 'FUTHSHUOA
¥6 662’81 1S3M 'Sa337 'AISAN ‘ATIONINNVLS ‘av0d MYHSAYVYHIOIY ‘SHYOM SINvd 1S Q3LIWIT "0 8 STAVS W0SD
000 Nlg STNH ‘ybnoig ‘a¥Apiag)o “iem wnuinge 9 Nesq yeres ooa3
S5 98€°S INS ££59 "OLSTAE ‘AVM ONOYLSWIY ‘TYLINID YH IV JHL b JL1SINYIVISA RS NOSD
9T 8¢2¢ NG STNN ‘ONTYILLIN MAvd SSANISNE ONTHIAL LAY ‘ISNOH NOISIA di1 S1oNa0dd SNIAIING SNOLAY 604D
00°0 INT ENH ‘SNysy oA 1se] ‘(InH ‘pieasinog aut 9€T SAOLUIIY uBjsSy S0M3
S6 6/5'6 NQE S1D "IN ‘T1AVLISIIHM '13TWLS HLNOS ‘ILVLISI IVINLISNANI NOSTIM HdISOC QL7 INFW3OVNYIN HIV NDISHY 804D
00 0S¢ HYZ STNH ‘HONOYA ‘IAYD HLNOS WIYM INOLSaNy £0¥D
3 $53.Ippy aAwenN A9

sioypaltd) Auedwod - g
Py sbuipjing 1enpoyy soedsiug
d11 Aiosiapy dud




8€ £1 TT0Z 134010 50

»+ SARILNT NOTLIVSNYYIL Q3LSCANN SVYH 355 STHL ALON #0102 434 DS Sdl

87 40 ¢ abed

000 849 PTNG ‘21YSHIOA 35€37 ‘Bj00D) ‘DAL UONNH U7 IS 0T Bury uaydays ooX3
000 d¥Z +TNQ '3j009 ‘USPMOH U050 JUamIag T/ 53119 uayd:s 9093
000 Y19 FTNG ‘21IYSHI0A 1583 ‘3009 ‘a|rawinog b nauueg uaydals 3093
0Z €46 [NZ ZAM 'NOLdWYHYIAIOM ‘avOd NOLSTIE ‘SHYOM ALVYOSNIIND AL7 3YN23SN3S AVMI3ALS HOSD
00 89601 I/ 84L 'TAIHSIOUHS ‘IOATIANOYI N ‘QI3LHIDVC ‘AVOY SLLNDTYD QL7 TYNOLLYNYILNI L4ViN133LS 105D
ATO S99 ‘SANVIAIW
0T £S0'SE 153M ‘SI9TY AT TMOY ‘AYOd NOLLYLS ‘3LV1ST IWIHLSNANI avOod NOLLY.LS Q11 0D 9NIHOO0TH OHgaLS X052
0£'665'6Y QSE 01dS ‘ASE 01dS "YIAOANY ‘AVMLYOd 1S¥3a ‘ISOTD LIvym 0171 S14T71 HYNNYAS 205D
TE'GEET FUTHSHYOA 1SVA “TINH 3LYLST AMOLOIVL GUVYAIINGOG ‘9T LINN @17 (1INH) S3DIAYIS JYILLIdS aosd
6T '+H0'1E Or0 ZTYM ‘SMOTIIM-IT-NOLMIN ‘SHYVE JHL 9T ‘ISNOH ISYHD L7 SIDIAYAS 135SV AdI3dS 408D
NAaT THW
000 'sauAaM U ‘Wie4 JUNOLY Nied puepdNy ‘asnoH sbuinseH ST ‘PIT UoINNISUOD SOS 1T (UOIIINIISUOD)) SSDIAIRS HIOMPUNOILD) Jsiienads ()
6T 68€'T JH6 TX3 ‘NOA3Q “Y313X3 ‘685 X0d Od ONLLOVHINGOD 140313 NY3HLNOS MOSD
F0'$96'0T1 SNONY ‘JLLSNONAYD ‘J1V.LST AN FUNWNYd Q11 SILISOSIWOD HLAWS 208D
00'0T2'E UCE 64M "dCF 64M ' LOVUHIINOd "HIHOMSWIH ‘AvOd HOOWAOOM SZ QL1 LINSNOD WS AOSD
00'0 93t FTIWD X3553 ‘QOOMLNIYE ‘AYOY SONB ZST-6+1 ‘SNOLLNTIOS A1IS ALDD ALT 3IDNYNIH IDIOANI GWS €150
Ot 9.1 165 0T4M 'QHO431LSYD ‘NOLHDNOHSSYTO ‘av0Oy SA331 9TET ‘ISNOH A Q11 SHOLOVIINOD X1S nosD
06 £0E'82 . FUIHSHUOA 1S¥3 ‘HONOUL ‘FAYD HLYON ‘JA0YD N1 € SNOLLYDTMAYS (1S 9052
790 /251
SE'/68'L '5a337 ‘A3THOW ‘AV0Y MUVd ATTMOH ‘FOVTIIA SSANISNG Muvd ATIMOH ‘9T-ST LINN 12341a s VY0SD
¥6 €TL'vL NAE £N7 'SA38 ‘AYVZZNE NOLHOITT ‘ISOTD QOOMHLYIH € 'ST19vD IHL AL SIOVIINOD drS 10s2
v9'8£9'L SYE 9N ‘SUE 9NT ‘NTOONIT ‘QvOd ¥31avs £0T Q47 SIDIAYIS NOLLYTIV.LSNI 3LIS ¥OSD
000 VYT 84M ‘SIIYSHIOA 1S9M “10RIDIUOd ‘BSTY [IYpUeS 8T POOM uouwns 60M3
000 ICZ $TNQG ‘9]00D IN ‘USPMOH ‘19915 AQUIIOYMON /£ PIEAA UOLIIS 40Mm3
000 X3Z STNH ‘ybnoug ‘aaed yanog ‘puz 15om /1 I3y|ep uowng aom3
000 [NZ STNH ‘ybneug ‘aae) yuoN ‘arebisom 8 UOSU|WO| uouwis 1019
cTey'st NGt 81517 'SA3TT ‘HLACHSHOH ‘TdYOHLAINOLS ‘ISNOH MNVYEHIddN WYHG331 3202118 S0SD
08 £88'b1 SOS 1S1 '5A337 ‘3avdvd HINOS +T A1 SYANLYY B NOSMYA YD0D1IS 00SD
80 67T 337 08S ‘SLLON ‘dOSHIOM ‘1S3 ANI XINIOHd NOLTIVD ‘2 LINN SYPIYIWNOIS AJINOIS 805D
80 179'1 FUIHSHALSIDITT 'AIHSIIHS ‘AvOd TTvH SHIATID ‘ASNOH WITHNYIW ASOTONHDAL 8 NDISAQ 9IS 605D
3 SSIppY SWIeN A2y

sioypas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipjing Jejnpojy aoedsjug
d17 AlosIApyY dyd




8¢ €1 TT0Z 12qCP0 90

% SATYINT NOTLOVSNVAL QILSOdNN SYH 35¥D STHL JLON #«010€ J9A 105 Sdl

8¢ Jo 57 abeg

§6'95/ MAZ PTNQ ‘FUIHSHUOA 1S¥3 “140.10v19 ‘13341S NIV YOHINY ANV 3dOH JHL HOHD
000 (LT TAI ‘SSaUISAU] ‘aSNOH UMO] ‘saniales Ausdold pue Buisnoy [PuUno) pueybiy syl Q0HD
05°9.¢ MY0 £35S ‘'NOANOT ‘HLYIHIDVIE ‘MOY HIIIdLNOW ST-8 TALOH NOAGNIUVTD JHL 001D
95'+60'12 1896 SNO “196 SND IO4ATIND ‘ANGTY ‘AYOY FYIHS ‘WHvd WOH L7 0D NOYI 1SV 3HL g010
0 1/8'Sb ODE 131 "¥31SIDIFT ‘T1DWID 337 ‘ISNOH 13314 dNOYD 559 IHL 04D
000 ADE £NH ‘puejuems ‘peoy ||IH ya23g /£ ‘ssIjjoH ayL uosyper Aual 003
000 gg0 EAM ‘SANVIAIN 1STIM ‘NOLWYHYIAIOM ‘ST1314 NN3J ‘GYOYH NIMO d171 NOSYIWIG NOLONIQQIL 001D
9¢ 826'C SANVIQIN 1SIM ‘NOLIWYHYIAIOM ‘ST1AI4 NN3d ‘Av0d NIMO QL7 NYSYIW3IZ NOLIONIQQaL £0.L0
85 889'S Z1¢ £208 ‘NOLdDIS ‘THINID SSINISNG TTVCIATY dL] SQEvogyIHOVAL 700
000 9UT NS ‘2JIUSHIM ‘UCPUIMS ‘193115 19314 GE-/7 “Juiod |eood ‘yieaH Jaybeqen /) SNOLLYOI¥av4 sal d01D
00'000'21 dHE 65 ‘FYIHSIHD "HIYOJANYH ‘AvOd MOISWIIM ‘ASNOH HLIOMSAYHD AL ONNOA HONAVL 30D
66 881'6¢ TINH QY0¥ NOGIH “Md¥d SSINISNE NI NLLSONDY ‘€T LINN ‘FYLNID TW1IW TINH QL7 IN 133US VAVL 101D
000 INO 229N ‘@aysweybumop ‘plogxng 'e)els3 |eunsnpur sue apbo ‘asnop SWasAS dnoig gy 1000
00 0 (V0 ZNH "2UI4SHI0A Ise3 ‘|InH “asop) sulo 91 uelng J3359mIAg aoa3
000 HNZ STNH ‘Ybnoig ‘ajApiaqis ‘yues jadey) g uels einis £093
£6 9ST'T NX0 ZNH ‘DIUSHIOA 1583 ‘|inH ‘prOY WepIenoy ‘JoDapams J0I3AIMS 108D
Ngg 9151
000 'spaan ‘suapJen Jled |9py £7 ‘9SNOH eipaly ‘paii (S100[4 pue S|[ea)) suonnjos eLUNG payw (S100]4 pue sjlepn) suonn|os a3euns $IS)
00'004 3QZ €40 'AFHUNS ‘WYHONIGTOM ‘QvOd NOLLYLS “JAYN3E I9YWI OIANLS 908D
00°0 @sc STNH ‘ubnosg ‘a3Apiaq)n ‘aA1IG BUODIA b7 A9 wems (073
00'0 1XZ $TNN ‘SsjueyUON ‘ybnosogsaq ‘Aepp 9jIAN3N 6 1ex3 uems ¥o3D
00'0 439 PTNG 'S2IYSHIOA 1587 ‘3009 ‘190.15 Jasuads Q1 qqoD Yems Qoo3
0S°'646'T XHP ZT1S7 'SA337 ‘INYT YO0OW AT 1LYOM ‘S3 ONIAVHL J00W AF1LIYOM S LINN alL1sis N0SD
£1'999'/ NOS 0T4M 'QYO431LSYD Mdvd SSINISNG YIINOId ‘L ‘AVM ¥IINOId ‘v LINN AL AD0TONHDAL YWOULS A0SD
000 XS6 LTNH ‘AD12A3g ‘UODPLL ‘SplRYYRINYD b7 yoead UsA]S 0043
00 0 088 ZNH ‘21ysx oA 1se3 ‘|Iny ‘aso|) yuomysny 99 uospiAeq UsASIS 6003
00°0 QS9 $TNQ ‘1YSHIOA 1583 ‘3005 ‘193135 anbejuo| ZZ SUI[I0D UDADIS 4003
000 IXZ STNH ‘ybnoig ‘ayApiaque “yied szise|leg £TT Inypp uaydals NOM3I
000 HNZ LTNH ‘@4iysyio 3se3 ‘playuods ‘peoy plo LE Joouuad uaydsls 50d3
000 MULZ STNH ‘Ybnoug ‘sxAptaqis “Miem Iwxeld gp uewaa uaydalg 9013
3 SS3UPpY swepN Aoy

siojipas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipiing Jejnpoly adedsiug
d11 AMosinpy dud




8¢ £T T10Z 4390320 90

*x SIIULNT NOLLDVSNYYL Q3LSOdNN SYH ASVD STHL ALON #+0107 494 DS SdI

87 Jo 9z abed

00°0 H1S ZTNH ‘ASpaneg ‘uaaa ‘eaug uanyy z uosuIjoD HIA 0003
di8 TISM ‘2Jiyspioyers “oouued
16 61502 ‘Juadsal) poomsBuny “asnol poomsBury 314 (N) S9DIAISS (RIUBWILIOIIAUT BTODA S3DIAY3S TWINIWOAIANT YIIO3IA 00AD
000 dlZ STNH fm:ohm ._wv_>_8mn__0 \_umox HO0UQISoM /T >m_._m>o_a BJUDA J0W3
9z /0£'S YUly TVH ‘MOdYUVYH ‘JATIA WYHSTIVH “MYVd ANI ATTHIAVM ‘ST LINN Q3LIWIT ANOLSTAA T0AD
US9 GZOM ‘WOAONTH
00°000°0Z¢ Q3LINN ‘NOANOT ‘AYMSONDY ££ "YOOTH ANOD3S ‘dT1 SNIIMVY dIHOVEE O/ 0/2 dM 1Ol oL
000 VNS YING ‘SUYSHI0A 58T ‘9009 PIO ‘pROY pUuBHoOW 97T PRIYINYAN J0ADLY Iom3
S5'SHI’S OBL S ‘OOL ¥5 ‘Q131443HS "AVM SYLY “Z 1INN Q17 MYHS HOATHL aoLo
09'v12°0T 9NL SNN ‘NOLAWVYHLYON ‘Qv0d INOLSITEVH ‘AVM 39001 ‘ISNOH AYM 39007 L1 0D ONIAYIL SNDIY3d SIAVYL 6010
£1'828°01T SJ4VIS HDONNVYD ‘AvOy TIVSTYM ANNODDY SSANISNEG NNI 13AVYL Y010
61240 SV6 9T ‘TUIHSHUYNYT ‘IRIQUIV 13TALS OIVEONTTO b/ LSYISNWYL oL
Z0'896' HY8 FHO “Y31STHD “AINLIVS ‘INVT Y3IATY ‘ISNOH :w:»% 17 WOTYLO3 13 ALNNOD 8 NMOL HO1D
NOv +a9
6T 659'C ‘TYIHSYONYT ‘TTIVANISSOY ‘NIADNIISYH ‘AvOy INVHD ‘GUYALYNOD IHL ‘6 LINN QLT SNOILLNTOS NOLLYYEIA 101 8010
000 Xd8 $T3 NOANOT ‘av0d Y3 TILL 91-0T ‘THINID SSANISNG SANYTHOIOA ‘AL OWIWIA SYINYITD dOL NOLD
00'0 XLT $Z9N ‘SHON “emaN ‘Atamalg ¥aimiep ‘Buipjing pieyue) 1og [Ipiep Auo) oM3
00'0 N9 $TNQ “QUIUSHI0A 1583 ‘300D 92113 |(LaYIRIM 9T lojAe Auoy 8013
00'0 0d6 TEOA “HOA ‘uobununy ‘aAlQq puepuad z 131504 Auo) 003
{9 ££6'901 19€ LOA ‘FUIHSHYOA HLYON “MSUIHL ‘AVOY NHOA ‘SHIOMIIIALS NOLITEWVH QL7 SA0UWOL 01D
6€ €41 UV6 819 ‘TUIHSYINY] ‘WOLLOASWYY ‘b X09'0 d Q17 553ddX3 INL 901D
000 S38 ENL U8 1sInysquie ‘umoq syl ‘sal015 umoqd plo pajiwry Buynsuo) ssauisng ZNL WoLD
26 S0/ vO8 TING “3ILSYINOQ ‘HLIOMYUYH “Mu¥d TINNYE ‘SHYOM LHOTT IHL ML S0
00 0 (39 ¥NQ “183580U0Q ‘ASpUED ‘piRASINOg UOSIPOOS 107 uosdwg Ayjowury 5033
£6 180°6 9LF ENH 'OLk ENH “TINH “133Y1S HONOHUFYYIS ‘ASNOH OddIH 47 ONIQTO44vDS NOSTLL 90.LD
ZE 049°E QYOS ‘QvOd AHLIOMONYT HLNOS 440 ‘13T4U1S QUO4INOW £1-T ‘ISNOH I1LL QL1 XN SIIL 01D
000 SA9 PING ‘BNUSHHIOA IS8T ‘91005 133135 BP|IH bb A31Bpi sewoy LOW3
0S'TIT'T THS TTST THS TTST SQ337 ‘Gv0d TIVLSNNL “LYN0D SONVIIOON b AL INOD ONTYIINIONT TYIWYIH.L 2010
01°02¢'6k Hlp SHHD ‘Assejiem ‘peoy maiaeas Q1 ‘sbuip|ing jouden ‘uondas anssi-aid diysiounred suibbiy sewoy, syl MO
89'169 SA6 £TOL ‘NOAIQ ‘ATDVYL AJACE ‘GYOY A¥ILLO ‘ISNOH SYILYM 3m1d AL NOIDUNS DLLSYd IHL 201D
E; SSoJIppy awepn Aay

s1031pas) Auedwo) - g
Pa1 sbuip|ing Jejnpoy adedsylig
d17 AIOSIAPY d¥d




8F £1 TI0Z 1200100 50 s SINLLNI NOLLDVSNYEL G3LSOdNN SYH 35D SIHL ILON +x0T0Z oA 105 SdI 8¢ J0 /7 abey
L0944 Z1P €151 'Sa337 ‘MIIA MONNIMS JIALSQOOM HOMD
000 JMT TS ‘QT131443HS “13341S NIIND €6 ‘dIHSHINLYY V'8d IHL O/ FHINID OTHLD313 V/L AL N AF13STIOM NOMD
65288 4MT TS ‘@131443HS '1334LS NIIND €6 'dIHSYINLEV ¥3d IHL O/ ALl XN ATTESI0M YOMD
00 0 NN9 OTNQ “I33se0u0q ‘Almeg ‘peoy weybul 61 P11 sP2(0id Jeinpol Yoajuip 0MD
NST TTSM ‘HIHSAHOLYIS
19 66T°CS SDONNYD ‘avoy NOLAWVYHIIATOM “dvd SSANISNG m_QHmw_m._.<>> VE 1INN AL INOD WITH1D3713 1IHOTHMIIM 90MD
8 LL ANT ENH "TITHSHYOA LSV3 ‘“TINH ‘Q¥VYAIINCE beT (INNODJV ID1) SASOLSAM 60MD
87 /81 Hab TOH ‘2IYsHI0A YUON ‘djeboiieH ‘Aepy 2nysuoasg o7 P17 SBOIAIDS JUR|RIS UOIDISBM J0MD
Z/ 2559 B SNH "TINH ‘INNIAY TYNOLLYN ‘av0Y SONIdNYH AL7 INOLSHILYM aomo
£2 $£9'6E S€F SNH “TINH 3NNIAY TYNOLLYN ‘Av0Y SONIdHYH Q11 INOLSHALYM L0MD
€7 £S°0T WYHONIWYIE ‘STIFHDAN ‘L3341S SWYaY 09 AUNGHALYM 90MD
$T 2L8'TL FAHIHSAGYIA GTI3IHHILSIHD ‘INYT IDATIFIITHS “THINID IDAINGdITHS ‘T LINN NOLLYINSNI NIHdvMm FOMD
00'0 40S $TNG ‘DIIYSHIOA I5BT ‘31005 193415 aWwjoyxy 8T unsny ualem 80v3
00 000'2 SOS TIWS ‘Asuns ‘uonns ‘Aemybiy ayy /¢ Buipjogeas uojbuiem MOMO
¥S 6€L'T gHO TdS 'TUTHSLIIM ‘AYNGSTIVS ‘NOLTIM “INYT MOUD all 3LvOTIvm SOMD
00°0S0°1T OdO0 ZZON ‘SLLON “HYMIN ‘QUOIXNL ‘GYOY NOLYITIO QL7 NOS B ¥IvMm 30MD
00 899'1T SLLON “NIYM3IN ‘GYO4XNL ‘GYO¥ NOLYITIO a1 (SH3ATINYH) NOS B YINTYM £0MD
£ 80b'EE SYb ENH “TINH ‘13341S NOLINOD ‘SYA0M ¥IINOId QL7 MYHSWIVH H M TOMD
00 Z¥6’6 TINH ‘Qv0Y AGYINY ‘13341S Nvag 91-71 a1 029 AT1and M Z0MD
78 859°'C TINH ‘INNIAY TYNOLLYN ‘QYOY SONIJNVYH Q47 NOS B TI38dWYD M 00MD
000 N34 NTM 'NOANOT ‘13341S WIva SS ‘4711 0ag o/3 FDNVYNI NIDYMSHTOA 80AD
89'75H'C SANY1AIW 1S3M ‘HOIMWOXEE 1S3M ‘avOd 3¥DVIDAN ‘JaNoH ozﬁv_o< QL1 SOIWYYID INS0A SOAD
00°0 (Z€ LTXO 'AIngueg ‘655 X0 Od ‘auosepop INO4VAOA 900D
000 404 8NH "TINH NOdN NOLSONDY ‘LNYSYITd INNOW ‘1ITYLS AINLENOD TINH YGIVAIA 60AD
OT SkL'PT FUIHSQYOIXO ‘102AIA “LIITIOD “bE Nuvd ALl OIN) VYL E0AD
000 418 SOH ‘HONOYOESTIYNY ‘ANVT ISNYIW “Wovd SSANISNG ATIIHLIHM Z LINN SNOLLNIOS MYOMLIN TV.LIA YOAD
00'088°¢ 898 £20S 'JYIHSAWVYH "dILSIHONIM ‘LITHIS AUMIE "NTYM NMOED INO a1 (iN) TYNOLLYNYILNI IDVISIA LOAD
000 d¥Z ZHY ‘ATYANSILYOITY ‘QVOY LJOUDNVE 0T ‘3DVd LIOHINYE ¥OOd IST NOLLINYLSNOD N IDNIA 90AD
08 109’81 SIS 8TMS ‘'NOGNOT ‘AvOd NOLYAW /97 Qi in) HOOG-AQWATIIA Z0AD
£9°90T°C DIZHIW 15999 ‘0TT00T HOV4LSOd N3S3I4 HO08 B AOYITIIA $OAD
¥ sSa4ppy awepN Aay

sto)pas) Auedwo) - g
P31 sbuipjing Jenpow sdedsiug
d11 AOSIApY dHd




8E €T TT0Z 439010 90

»+ SITILNT NOLLDVSNYYL Q31SOdNN SYH 357D STHL JLON +x0T02 49A 108 Sdl

82 Jo g2 sbed

0T'800°0689

Burjjejol seuuz 0S5/

000 ¥YZ 9 ‘MODSYTD ‘133415 INFOIY 1SIM 62 ‘T 8 TIINA I B TIINA 20AD
69°9/p'€C NVE TN ‘HOIMHON ‘SYHOM QvOd ALID AL17 SH00Qa SONNOA 00AD
00'818°ST NOAQNIMS “Wavd SSANISNE VINV.LLIME ‘avOd AVMGYY ‘ISNOH J1LSIHL AL7 SI X2¥19 ONNOA TOAD
000 QAL £09 ‘QY04avdg ‘TS X0d Od YILYM THIHSHIOA £0AD
90 /912 dSE 0SW “YILSTHONVIN ‘QUOSTYS ‘SAVYND FHL 28T - 05T ‘YIHOLDIA I(HL QL1 TYLINIWNOYIANT dSM COMD
00 969 HGZ €NH ‘IINH ‘392415 salel IS VbE/bE SYIINTYG TVIDHIAWWOD INTHdIATIM 20M0
ZL 891 b €NH IHIHSHYOA 1SV “1INH ‘Qv0y 31SSIH LITHLS MOYYVYH 0T SNOISSIWSNYYL JAIMATIOM g0MD
00 0TS adz 79 ‘adz 79 ‘MO9SYIO ‘13341S INIDTY 1SIM 00T QL7 Y3LNNH Jv9T00M I0MD
E ; ssalppy aweN Aoy

S1031pa1) Auedwo) - g
py1 sbuipjing Jenpoly adedsjlig

d11 Aosi

APY dYd




S5 ST T10Z 429010 50 070z 19A 705 SdI T Jo T abed

alnjeubig
L16'V86'ST Buyejol saujuy 1
LT6'¥86'ST 0 L16'986'ST 0 S1Z STNH ‘DysiIoA 1583 ‘a3Apiaqps ‘sue peolg ‘ashod uiodiun P31 sbuipjoH soedsiug 00aH
12301 240 PiQ Joid SSaIppY aweN Aoy

- siapjoyateys - )
P31 sbuipjing lenpoly adedsiig




